The Law of the Sea

A Select Bibliography
2015

\
y
\\$. 7

2

Division for Ocean Affairs and the Law of the Sea
Office of Legal Affairs

United Nations

f
\




Division for Ocean Affairs and the Law of the Sea
Office of Legal Affairs

The Law of the Sea

LOS/LIB/30

A Select Bibliography
2015

@
\\(&J

United Nations
New York, 2020



NOTE

The designations employed and the presentation of the material in this publication do not imply the
expression of any opinion whatsoever on the part of the United Nations concerning the legal status of any
country or territory or its authorities, or the delimitation of its frontiers.

United Nations Publication
Sales no.: E.19.V.11

ISBN: 978-92-1-130375-9
eISBN: 978-92-1-047896-0

Copyright © United Nations, 2020
All rights reserved
Printed at the United Nations, New York



CONTENTS

INTRODUCTORY NOTE. . . .t e e e iv
1. LAW OF THE SEA (GENERAL). . .« oottt e e e e 1
2. INTERNAL WATERS, TERRITORIAL SEA AND CONTIGUOUS ZONE, INCLUDING BASELINES .. 2
3. EXCLUSIVE ECONOMIC ZONE AND FISHERY ZONE. ... i 3
4. CONTINENTAL SHELF . .. e 4
5. HIGH SEAS Lo 6
6. THE AREA AND THE INTERNATIONAL SEABED AUTHORITY. ... ...t 7
7. ISLANDS AND ARCHIPELAGOS. . . .. e e 9
8. DELIMITATION OF MARITIME BOUNDARIES . . ... ... e 10
9. NAVIGATION AND SHIPPING, INCLUDING STRAITS ... .. 12
10. MARITIME SECURITY AND CRIMES AT SEA. . . ... i e 17
11. MARINE ENVIRONMENT AND BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY . .....ooiiiiiiiiiiii e 20
12. LIVING RESOURCES, INCLUDING FISHERY MANAGEMENT .............. .. oo, 26
13. NON-LIVING RESOURCES AND MARINE RENEWABLE ENERGY....................ooaan. 28
14. MARINE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY . .. ... 30
15. UNDERWATER HERITAGE. . . ... e 31
16. REGIONAL APPROACHES AND REGIONAL COOPERATION . ... . .iiiiiiiiiii i 32
16.1. GENERAL ... 32
16.2. POLARREGIONS . ... e e 35
17. NATIONAL POLICIES AND STATE PRACTICE. ... ... . e 39
18. COASTAL ZONE MANAGEMENT AND ECOSYSTEM-BASED MANAGEMENT ................. 42
19. CONFLICTS AND DISPUTE SETTLEMENT .. ... e 43
20. GENERAL REFERENCE WORKS . . ... e 47
UNITED NATIONS SALES PUBLICATIONS
INTHE LAW OF THE SEA SERIES . . . ..o s 48
LAW OF THE SEA BULLETINS . ... e 48
AUTHOR INDEX . . . o 49

iii



INTRODUCTORY NOTE

The present bibliography was compiled by the Division for Ocean Affairs and the Law of the Sea, Office
of Legal Affairs, United Nations. It is the thirtieth bibliography published in the current series of Law of the
Sea bibliographies (see www.un.org/depts/los/doalos_publications/doalos_publications.htm, sect. 8: Bibliog-
raphies).

The bibliography is intended for use by anyone interested in ocean affairs and law of the sea matters,
in general, and in the United Nations Convention on the Law of the Sea, in particular. Its content is selec-
tive and restricted to monographic and periodical literature (excluding official documents of the United
Nations), and includes citations of recently published books and articles, primarily in English, but also in
French and Spanish.

The bibliography is divided into 20 subject categories based mainly on the major topics in the Conven-
tion. The books and articles in each category are listed alphabetically by author.

Many of the references cited are available in the Law of the Sea Reference Library (room DC2-0430,
telephone: (212) 963-3059) and in the Dag Hammarskjold Library (room L-105, telephone: (212) 963-3000),
United Nations Headquarters, New York.

iv


http://www.un.org/depts/los/doalos_publications/doalos_publications.htm

1. LAW OF THE SEA (GENERAL)

Alfredsson, Gudmundur, and Timo Koivurova. The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 6. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill
Nijhoff, 2015.

Alfredsson, Gudmundur, Timo Koivurova, and Julia Jabour. The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Castillo, Lilian del, ed. Law of the Sea, from Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Chircop, Aldo, Scott Coffen-Smout, and Moira L. McConnell, eds. Ocean Yearbook. vol. 29. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Iavicoli, Viviana. The Legal Regime of Outer Space in Light of the Law of the Sea. In Ocean Sustainability in
the 21st Century, Salvatore Arico, ed. Cambridge, United Kingdom: Cambridge University Press, 2015.

Rothwell, Donald, and others, eds. The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea. Oxford: Oxford University
Press, 2015.

Scovazzi, Tullio. The Assumption That the United Nations Convention on the Law of the Sea Is the Legal
Framework for All Activities Taking Place in the Sea. In Ocean Sustainability in the 21st Century,
Salvatore Arico, ed. Cambridge, United Kingdom: Cambridge University Press, 2015.

. The Origin of the Theory of Sovereignty of the Sea. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the

International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff,
2015.

Tanaka, Yoshifumi. The International Law of the Sea. Cambridge, United Kingdom: Cambridge University
Press, 2015.

Treves, Tullio. Historical Development of the Law of the Sea. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea,
Donald Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.



2. INTERNAL WATERS, TERRITORIAL SEA AND CONTIGUOUS ZONE,
INCLUDING BASELINES

Buga, Irina. Between Stability and Change in the Law of the Sea Convention: Subsequent Practice, Treaty
Modification, and Regime Interaction. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell
and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Churchill, Robin. Under-Utilized Coastal State Jurisdiction: Causes and Consequences. In Jurisdiction over
Ships: Post-UNCLOS Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications on Ocean Development 80,
Henrik Ringbom, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Farranha, Ana Claudia, Conrado da Silveira Frezza, and Fabiana de Oliveira Barbosa. Nova lei dos portos:
desafios juridicos e perspectivas de investimentos. Revista Direito GV, vol. 11, No. 1 (2015).

Kohen, Marcelo G. Is the Internal Waters Regime Excluded from the United Nations Convention on the Law
of the Sea? In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian
del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Liu, Nengye. China’s Law and Practice as a Coastal State for the Prevention of Vessel-Source Pollution. In
Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

McLaughlin, Rob. The Continuing Conundrum of the Somali Territorial Sea and Exclusive Economic Zone.
The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 2 (2015).

Molenaar, Erik J. New Maritime Zones and the Law of the Sea. In Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-UNCLOS
Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom, ed.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Orellana, Marcos A. Climate Change and the International Law of the Sea: Mapping the Legal Issues. In
Climate Change Impacts on Ocean and Coastal Law: U.S. and International Perspectives, Randall Abate,
ed. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Rothwell, Donald R, and others. Baselines. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell
and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

. The Territorial Sea and Contiguous Zone. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald
Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Schofield, Clive, and Blanche Sas. Uncovered and Unstable Coasts: Climate Change and Territorial Sea
Baselines in the Arctic. In International Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in honor of Donat
Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.



3. EXCLUSIVE ECONOMIC ZONE AND FISHERY ZONE

Andreone, Gemma. The Exclusive Economic Zone. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald
Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Anton, Donald K, and Rakhyun E. Kim. The Application of the Precautionary and Adaptive Management
Approaches in the Seabed Mining Context: Trans-Tasman Resources Ltd Marine Consent Decision
under New Zealand’s Exclusive Economic Zone and Continental Shelf (Environmental Effects) Act
2012. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 1 (2015).

De Mestral, Armand. Article 234 of the United Nations Convention on the Law of the Sea: Its Origins and
Its Future. In International Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in honor of Donat Pharand,
Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Harrison, James. Safeguards against Excessive Enforcement Measures in the Exclusive Economic Zone — Law
and Practice. In Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-UNCLOS Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications
on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

McDorman, Ted L. A Note on the Potential Conflicting Treaty Rights and Obligations between the IMO’s
Polar Code and Article 234 of the Law of the Sea Convention. In International Law and Politics of the
Arctic Ocean: Essays in honor of Donat Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

McLaughlin, Rob. The Continuing Conundrum of the Somali Territorial Sea and Exclusive Economic Zone.
The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 2 (2015).

Molenaar, Erik J. New Maritime Zones and the Law of the Sea. In Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-UNCLOS
Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom, ed.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Oanta, Gabriela Alexandra. New Steps in the Control of Illegal, Unreported and Unregulated Fishing. In
Legal Regimes for Environmental Protection: Governance for Climate Change and Ocean Resources,
Hans-Joachim Koch and others, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Pesch, Sebastian tho. Coastal State Jurisdiction around Installations: Safety Zones in the Law of the Sea.
The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 3 (2015).



4. CONTINENTAL SHELF

Anton, Donald K., and Rakhyun E. Kim. The Application of the Precautionary and Adaptive Management
Approaches in the Seabed Mining Context: Trans-Tasman Resources Ltd Marine Consent Decision
under New Zealand’s Exclusive Economic Zone and Continental Shelf (Environmental Effects) Act
2012. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 1 (2015).

Batongbacal, Jay L. Extended Continental Shelf Claims in the South China Sea: Implications for Future
Maritime Boundary Delimitations. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and
Moira L. McConnell, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Bourrel, Marie. Protection and Preservation of the Marine Environment for Seabed Mining Activities on the
Continental Shelf: Perspectives from the Pacific Islands Region. In Research Handbook on International
Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom: Edward Elgar
Publishing, 2015.

Harrison, James. The Law of the Sea Convention Institutions. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea,
Donald Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Hernéndez-Salas, Carlos R. Distinguished Status Quo: The American Antarctic Quadrant after Submissions
to the Commission on the Limits of the Continental Shelf. The International Journal of Marine and
Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 1 (2015).

Jensen, @ystein. Maritime Boundary Delimitation Beyond 200 Nautical Miles: The International Judiciary
and the Commission on the Limits of the Continental Shelf. Nordic Journal of International Law, vol.
84, No. 4 (2015).

Lujan, Maria, Francisco J. Lobo, and Miguel Bruno. Morfoestratigrafia de la plataforma continental
septentrional del Estrecho de Gibraltar adyacente al Umbral de Camarinal. Geogaceta, vol. 57 (2015).

Magnusson, Bjarni Mar. The Continental Shelf Beyond 200 Nautical Miles: Delineation, Delimitation and
Dispute Settlement. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Molenaar, Erik J. New Maritime Zones and the Law of the Sea. In Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-UNCLOS
Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom, ed.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Mossop, Joanna. Reconciling Activities on the Extended Continental Shelf with Protection of the Marine
Environment. In Research Handbook on International Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse,
ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

Paik, Jin-Hyun. The Origin of the Principle of Natural Prolongation: North Sea Continental Shelf Cases
Revisited. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del
Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Pesch, Sebastian tho. Coastal State Jurisdiction around Installations: Safety Zones in the Law of the Sea. The
International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 3 (2015).

Qiu, Jun. The CLCS Modalities for Handling Submissions Involving Disputes and Their Possible Application
to the South China Sea. Chinese Journal of International Law, vol. 14, No. 1 (2015).

Sefrioui, Sarra. Lextension du plateau continental au-dela de 200 milles: un point de vue juridique. Paix et
Securité Internationales, No. 3 (2015).



Serdy, Andrew. Delineation of the Outer Limits of Canada’s Arctic Ocean Continental Shelf and Its
Delimitation with Neighboring States: Does It Matter Which Comes First? In International Law and
Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L. McDorman,
eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.



5. HIGH SEAS

Antonova, A.S. Reforming European Union Participation in Fisheries Management and Conservation on
the High Seas. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell,
eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Buga, Irina. Between Stability and Change in the Law of the Sea Convention: Subsequent Practice, Treaty
Modification, and Regime Interaction. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell
and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Guilfoyle, Douglas. The High Seas. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell and
others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Hislop, Cheryle, and Julia Jabour. Quality Counts: High Seas Marine Protected Areas in the Southern
Ocean. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell, eds.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Lewis, Angeline. Flag Verification on the High Seas: Understanding Requirements for Masters and Com-
manders. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 2 (2015).

Molenaar, Erik J. New Maritime Zones and the Law of the Sea. In Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-UNCLOS
Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom, ed. Lei-
den, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.



6. THE AREA AND THE INTERNATIONAL SEABED AUTHORITY

Anton, Donald K., and Rakhyun E. Kim. The Application of the Precautionary and Adaptive Management
Approaches in the Seabed Mining Context: Trans-Tasman Resources Ltd Marine Consent Decision
under New Zealand’s Exclusive Economic Zone and Continental Shelf (Environmental Effects) Act
2012. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 1 (2015).

Antrim, Caitlyn. The International Seabed Authority Turns Twenty. Georgetown Journal of International
Affairs, vol. 16 (2015).

Beurier, Jean-Pierre. Lautorité internationale des fonds marins, 'environnement et le juge. VertigO-la revue
électronique en sciences de I'environnement, no. hors-série 22 (2015).

Bourrel, Marie. Protection and Preservation of the Marine Environment for Seabed Mining Activities on the
Continental Shelf: Perspectives from the Pacific Islands Region. In Research Handbook on International
Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom: Edward Elgar
Publishing, 2015.

Buga, Irina. Between Stability and Change in the Law of the Sea Convention: Subsequent Practice, Treaty
Modification, and Regime Interaction. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell
and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Ferrara, Pablo. International Subjectivity of Corporations Operating in the Area and Universal Jurisdiction
for Environmental Damage. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law
of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Fritz, Jan-Stefan. Deep Sea Anarchy: Mining at the Frontiers of International Law. The International Journal
of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 3 (2015).

Harrison, James. The Law of the Sea Convention Institutions. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea,
Donald Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

International Seabed Authority. Submarine Cables and Deep Seabed Mining. Advancing Common Interests
and Addressing UNCLOS “Due Regard” Obligations. ISA Technical Study No. 14. Kingston, Jamaica:
International Seabed Authority, 2015.

Jaeckel, Aline. An Environmental Management Strategy for the International Seabed Authority? The Legal
Basis. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 1 (2015).

Johnson, David, and Maria Adelaide Ferreira. ISA Areas of Particular Environmental Interest in the Clarion-
Clipperton Fracture Zone. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 3 (2015).

Kraska, James. Military Operations. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell and
others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Lodge, Michael. The Deep Seabed. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell and
others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

. Protecting the Marine Environment of the Deep Seabed. In Research Handbook on International
Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom: Edward Elgar
Publishing, 2015.



Magnusson, Bjarni Mar. China as the Guardian of the International Seabed Area in the Central Arctic
Ocean. The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Millicay, Maria Fernanda. The Common Heritage of Mankind: 21st Century Challenges of a Revolutionary
Concept. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del
Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Molenaar, Erik J. New Maritime Zones and the Law of the Sea. In Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-UNCLOS
Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom, ed.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Tladi, Dire. Conservation and Sustainable Use of Marine Biodiversity in Areas beyond National Jurisdiction:
Towards an Implementing Agreement. In Research Handbook on International Marine Environmental
Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.



7. ISLANDS AND ARCHIPELAGOS

Baumert, Kevin, and Brian Melchior. The Practice of Archipelagic States: A Study of Studies. Ocean
Development and International Law, vol. 46, No. 1 (2015).

Cogliati-Bantz, Vincent. Archipelagic States and the New Law of the Sea. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius
to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill
Nijhoff, 2015.

Davenport, Tara. The Archipelagic Regime. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell
and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Jia, Bing Bing. The Terra Nullius Requirement in the Doctrine of Effective Occupation: A Case Study. In
Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Morin, Michel. “Creeping Jurisdiction” by the Small Islands of the Pacific Ocean in the Context of
Management of the Tuna Fisheries. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No.

3 (2015).

Remiro Brotons, Antonio. About the Islands. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal
for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Sellstrom, Tor. Africa in the Indian Ocean: Islands in Ebb and Flow. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.



8. DELIMITATION OF MARITIME BOUNDARIES

Anderson, David. Recent Judicial Decisions Concerning Maritime Delimitation. In Law of the Sea, From
Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands:
Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Batongbacal, Jay L. Extended Continental Shelf Claims in the South China Sea: Implications for Future
Maritime Boundary Delimitations. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and
Moira L. McConnell, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Churchill, Robin. Dispute Settlement in the Law of the Sea: Survey for 2013. The International Journal of
Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 1 (2015).

Cottier, Thomas. Equitable Principles of Maritime Boundary Delimitation. Cambridge, United Kingdom:
Cambridge University Press, 2015.

Dabhl, Irene. Maritime Delimitation in the Arctic: Implications for Fisheries Jurisdiction and Cooperation in
the Barents Sea. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 1 (2015).

Eiriksson, Gudmundur. The Bay of Bengal Case before the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea. In
Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Evans, Malcolm. Maritime Boundary Delimitation. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald
Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Hossain, Kamal. United Nations Convention on the Law of the Sea and Provisional Arrangements Relating
to Activities in Disputed Maritime Areas. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal
for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Infante Caffi, Maria Teresa. The Decision on the Maritime Boundary between Chile and Pert: International
Law Revisited. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea,
Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Jia, Bing Bing. The Terra Nullius Requirement in the Doctrine of Effective Occupation: A Case Study. In
Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Nieto Navia, Rafael. Some Remarks on the Territorial and Maritime Dispute (Nicaragua v. Colombia) Case.
In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo,
ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Orrego Vicuiia, Francisco. International Law Issues in the Judgment of the International Court of Justice in
the Peru-Chile Maritime Dispute Case. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal
for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Schofield, Clive. Dividing and Managing Increasingly International Waters: Delimiting the Bering Sea,

Strait and Beyond. In Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James
Kraska and Moon-Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

10



Serdy, Andrew. Delineation of the Outer Limits of Canada’s Arctic Ocean Continental Shelf and Its
Delimitation with Neighboring States: Does It Matter Which Comes First? In International Law and
Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L. McDorman,
eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Wesley, Michael. Australia’s Interests in the South China Sea. In The South China Sea Maritime Dispute:
Political, Legal and regional Perspectives, Routledge Security in Asia Pacific Series 28. Leszek Buszynski
and Christopher B. Roberts, eds. Abingdon, United Kingdom/New York: Routledge, 2015.

Zou, Keyuan, and Xinchang Liu. The Legal Status of the U-Shaped Line in the South China Sea and Its

Legal Implications for Sovereignty, Sovereign Rights and Maritime Jurisdiction. Chinese Journal of
International Law, vol. 14, No. 1 (2015).

11



9. NAVIGATION AND SHIPPING, INCLUDING STRAITS

Bankes, Nigel. Recent Framework Agreements for the Recognition and Development of Transboundary
Hydrocarbon Resources. In Energy from the Sea: An International Law Perspective on Ocean Energy,
Nigel Bankes and Seline Trevisanut, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Barnes, Richard. Flag States. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell and others,
eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Behnam, Awni. The Nexus of Ocean Trade and Climate Change: A Review Essay. In Ocean Yearbook, vol.
29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff,
2015.

Blanco-Bazan, Agustin. Coastal and Flag States in Situations of Distress at Sea Giving Rise to Environmental
Damage. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del
Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Biirgin, Annina, and Patricia Schneider. Regulation of Private Maritime Security Companies in Germany
and Spain: A Comparative Study. Ocean Development and International Law, vol. 46, No. 2 (2015).

Chircop, Aldo. Assistance at Sea and Places of Refuge for Ships: Reconciling Competing Norms. In
Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-UNCLOS Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications on Ocean
Development 80, Henrik Ringbom, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

. The Evolving Framework for International Navigation in the Arctic. In Legal Regimes for
Environmental Protection: Governance for Climate Change and Ocean Resources, Hans-Joachim Koch
and others, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

. The International Maritime Organization. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald
Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Churchill, Robin. Under-Utilized Coastal State Jurisdiction: Causes and Consequences. In Jurisdiction over
Ships: Post-UNCLOS Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications on Ocean Development 80,
Henrik Ringbom ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

De Mestral, Armand. Article 234 of the United Nations Convention on the Law of the Sea: Its Origins and
Its Future. In International Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat Pharand,
Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Del Vecchio, Angela. The Fight Against Piracy and the Enrica Lexie Case. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius
to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill
Nijhoff, 2015.

Farranha, Ana Claudia, Conrado da Silveira Frezza, and Fabiana de Oliveira Barbosa. Nova lei dos portos:
desafios juridicos e perspectivas de investimentos. Revista Direito GV, vol. 11, No. 1 (2015).

Feldtmann, Birgit. What Happens After the Defense? Considering “Post Incident” Obligations of Masters
from the Perspective of International and Danish Law. Ocean Development and International Law, vol.
46, No. 2 (2015).

Franckx, Erik. The “New” Arctic Passages and the “Old” Law of the Sea. In Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-
UNCLOS Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom,
ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

12



Geiss, Robin, and Christian J. Tams. Non-Flag States as Guardians of the Maritime Order: Creeping
Jurisdiction of a Different Kind? In Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-UNCLOS Developments in the Law
of the Sea, Publications on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill
Nijhoff, 2015.

Greaves, Rosa. The Impact of EU Secondary Legislation on Issues Concerning Ships: A Case Study of National
Proceedings in Respect of Waste Liability and Insolvency. In Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-UNCLOS
Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom, ed.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Harrison, James. Safeguards against Excessive Enforcement Measures in the Exclusive Economic Zone — Law
and Practice. In Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-UNCLOS Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications
on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Henriksen, Tore. Protecting Polar Environments: Coherency in Regulating Arctic Shipping. In Research
Handbook on International Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United
Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

Iversen, Martin Jes, and others. The Role of National Shipping Policy: A Scandinavian Perspective on
Shipping Policies in a Global Economy. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout
and Moira L. McConnell, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Jessen, Henning. United States’” Bilateral Shipboarding Agreements—Upholding Law of the Sea Principles
While Updating State Practice. In Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-UNCLOS Developments in the Law of the
Sea, Publications on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff,
2015.

Khaliq, Urfan. Jurisdiction, Ships and Human Rights Treaties. In Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-UNCLOS
Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom, ed.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Kraska, James. Excessive Coastal State Jurisdiction: Shipboard Armed Security Personnel. In Jurisdiction
over Ships: Post-UNCLOS Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications on Ocean Development 80,
Henrik Ringbom, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

. The Northern Canada Vessel Traffic Services Zone Regulations (NORDREG) and the Law of the
Sea. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 2 (2015).

Langlet, David. Exporting CO, for Sub-Seabed Storage: The Non-Effective Amendment to the London
Dumping Protocol and Its Implications. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30,
No. 3 (2015).

Lasserre, Frédéric, and Olga Alexeeva. Analysis of Maritime Transit Trends in the Arctic Passages. In
International Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde
and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Leary, David. The IMO Mandatory International Code of Safety for Ships: Charting a Sustainable Course
for Shipping in the Polar Regions? The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo
Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Lewis, Angeline. Flag Verification on the High Seas: Understanding Requirements for Masters and
Commanders. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 2 (2015).

13



Liss, Carolin. (Re)Establishing Control? Flag State Regulation of Antipiracy PMSCs. Ocean Development
and International Law, vol. 46, No. 2 (2015).

Liss, Carolin, and Patricia Schneider. Regulating Private Maritime Security Providers. Ocean Development
and International Law, vol. 46, No. 2 (2015).

Liu, Nengye. China’s Law and Practice as a Coastal State for the Prevention of Vessel-Source Pollution. In
Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Loot, Joseph Anthony. Implementing the Maritime Labour Convention, 2006 in the Philippines: Rules,
Organizations and Prospects. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira
L. McConnell, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Marten, Bevan. Port State Jurisdiction, International Conventions, and Extraterritoriality: An Expansive
Interpretation. In Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-UNCLOS Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications
on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

McDorman, Ted L. A Note on the Potential Conflicting Treaty Rights and Obligations between the IMO’s
Polar Code and Article 234 of the Law of the Sea Convention. In International Law and Politics of the
Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

. Sovereign Immune Vessels: Immunities, Responsibilities and Exemptions. In Jurisdiction over
Ships: Post-UNCLOS Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications on Ocean Development 80,
Henrik Ringbom, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

. China’s Role in the Changing Governance of Arctic Shipping. The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 6,
Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Molenaar, Erik J. Port and Coastal States. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell
and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Oanta, Gabriela Alexandra. New Steps in the Control of Illegal, Unreported and Unregulated Fishing. In
Legal Regimes for Environmental Protection: Governance for Climate Change and Ocean Resources,
Hans-Joachim Koch and others, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Oral, Nilufer. Law of the Sea, Naval Blockades and Freedom of Navigation in the Aftermath of Gaza Flotilla
Incident of 31 May 2010. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the
Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Orellana, Marcos A. Climate Change and the International Law of the Sea: Mapping the Legal Issues. In
Climate Change Impacts on Ocean and Coastal Law: U.S. and International Perspectives, Randall Abate,
ed. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Palma-Robles, Mary Ann. Tightening the Net: The Legal Link between Illegal, Unreported and Unregulated
Fishing and Transnational Crime under International Law. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop,
Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Papanicolopulu, Irini. Seafarers as an Agent of Change of the Jurisdictional Balance. In Jurisdiction over

Ships: Post-UNCLOS Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications on Ocean Development 80,
Henrik Ringbom, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

14



Proelss, Alexander. The European Court of Justice and Its Role in (Re-)Defining EU Member States’
Jurisdiction over Ships. In Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-UNCLOS Developments in the Law of the Sea,
Publications on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Redgwell, Catherine. Mind the Gap in the GAIRS: The Role of Other Instruments in LOSC Regime
Implementation in the Offshore Energy Sector. In Energy from the Sea: An International Law Perspective
on Ocean Energy, Nigel Bankes and Seline Trevisanut, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Ringbom, Henrik, ed. Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-UNCLOS Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications
on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

. Vessel-Source Pollution. In Research Handbook on International Marine Environmental Law,
Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

Rosag, Erik. The Role of the International Maritime Organization in Defining and Altering the Jurisdiction
of Flag, Coastal, and Port States. In Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-UNCLOS Developments in the Law
of the Sea, Publications on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill
Nijhoff, 2015.

Rothwell, Donald. International Straits. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell and
others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

. The United States and Arctic Straits: The Northwest Passage and the Bering Strait. In International
Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L.
McDorman, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Ruiz-Cerutti, Susana. The UNCLOS and the Settlement of Disputes: The "ARA Libertad" Case. In Law of the
Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Schofield, Clive. Dividing and Managing Increasingly International Waters: Delimiting the Bering Sea,
Strait and Beyond. In Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James
Kraska and Moon-Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Scovazzi, Tullio. ITLOS and Jurisdiction over Ships. In Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-UNCLOS Developments
in the Law of the Sea, Publications on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom, ed. Leiden, Netherlands:
Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Sodik, Dikdik Mohamad. The Indonesian Legal Framework on Navigational Aids, Shipping
Telecommunications and Ocean Shipping Lanes for Navigational Safety in the Straits of Malacca and
Singapore. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell,
eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Symonides, Janusz. Problems and Controversies Concerning Freedom of Navigation in the Arctic. In Law of
the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Tanaka, Yoshifumi. Navigational Rights and Freedoms. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea,
Donald Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Virzo, Roberto. Les compétences de I'Etat cotier en matiére de sécurité de la navigation maritime. In Law of

the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

15



Wolfrum, Riidiger. The Freedom of Navigation: Modern Challenges Seen from a Historical Perspective. In
Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Yliskyla-Peuralahti, Johanna, Daria Gritsenko, and Jenna Viertola. Corporate Social Responsibility and
Quality Governance in Shipping. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and
Moira L. McConnell, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Zink, Andreas. The IMO’s Ballast Water Management Convention of 2004: A Decade of Evolution and

Challenges. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell,
eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

16



10. MARITIME SECURITY AND CRIMES AT SEA

Ali, Kamal-Deen. Maritime Security Cooperation in the Gulf of Guinea: Prospects and Challenges. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Berndtsson, Joakim, and Ase Gilje @stensen. The Scandinavian Approach to Private Maritime Security —
A Regulatory Facade? Ocean Development and International Law, vol. 46, No. 2 (2015).

Blank, Laurie R. The Use of Force against Pirates. In Prosecuting Maritime Piracy: Domestic Solutions to
International Crimes, Michael P. Scharf, Michael A. Newton and Milena Sterio, eds. Cambridge, United
Kingdom: Cambridge University Press, 2015.

Buga, Irina. Between Stability and Change in the Law of the Sea Convention: Subsequent Practice, Treaty
Modification, and Regime Interaction. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell
and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Biirgin, Annina, and Patricia Schneider. Regulation of Private Maritime Security Companies in Germany
and Spain: A Comparative Study. Ocean Development and International Law, vol. 46, No. 2 (2015).

Cusumano, Eugenio, and Stefano Ruzza. Contractors as a Second Best Option: The Italian Hybrid Approach
to Maritime Security. Ocean Development and International Law, vol. 46, No. 2 (2015).

Del Vecchio, Angela. The Fight Against Piracy and the Enrica Lexie Case. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius
to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill
Nijhoff, 2015.

Dinstein, Yoram. Piracy vs. International Armed Conflict. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International
Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Feldtmann, Birgit. What Happens After the Defense? Considering “Post Incident” Obligations of Masters
from the Perspective of International and Danish Law. Ocean Development and International Law, vol.
46, No. 2 (2015).

Gonzalez-Lapeyre, Edison. Un nouvel envisagement sur la piraterie maritime. In Law of the Sea, From
Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands:
Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Hodgkinson, Sandra L. The Governing International Law on Maritime Piracy. In Prosecuting Maritime
Piracy: Domestic Solutions to International Crimes, Michael P. Scharf, Michael A. Newton and Milena
Sterio, eds. Cambridge, United Kingdom: Cambridge University Press, 2015.

Hodgkinson, Sandra L. The Incorporation of International Law to Define Piracy Crimes, National Laws, and
the Definition of Piracy. In Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber,
James Kraska and Moon-Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Kao, Shih-Ming. International Actions Against IUU Fishing and the Adoption of National Plans of Action.
Ocean Development and International Law, vol. 46, No. 1 (2015).

Kateka, James L. Combating Piracy and Armed Robbery Oft the Somali Coast and the Gulf of Guinea. In

Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

17



Kaye, Stuart. Combating Illegal and Unauthorized Fishing: An Assessment of Contemporary Practice. In
Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James Kraska and Moon-
Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Klein, Natalie. Maritime Security. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell and
others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Kontorovich, Eugene. The Problems of Pirate Punishment. In Prosecuting Maritime Piracy: Domestic
Solutions to International Crimes, Michael P. Scharf, Michael A. Newton and Milena Sterio, eds.
Cambridge, United Kingdom: Cambridge University Press, 2015.

Kraska, James. Excessive Coastal State Jurisdiction: Shipboard Armed Security Personnel. In Jurisdiction
over Ships: Post-UNCLOS Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications on Ocean Development 80,
Henrik Ringbom, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

. Military Operations. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell and others,
eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Liss, Carolin. (Re)Establishing Control? Flag State Regulation of Antipiracy PMSCs. Ocean Development
and International Law, vol. 46, No. 2 (2015).

Liss, Carolin, and Patricia Schneider. Regulating Private Maritime Security Providers. Ocean Development
and International Law, vol. 46, No. 2 (2015).

Lorenz, Frederick, and Laura Eshbach. Transfer of Suspected and Convicted Pirates. In Prosecuting Maritime
Piracy: Domestic Solutions to International Crimes, Michael P. Scharf, Michael A. Newton and Milena
Sterio, eds. Cambridge, United Kingdom: Cambridge University Press, 2015.

Lorenz, Frederick, and Kelly Paradis. Evidentiary Issues in Piracy Prosecutions. In Prosecuting Maritime
Piracy: Domestic Solutions to International Crimes, Michael P. Scharf, Michael A. Newton and Milena
Sterio, eds. Cambridge, United Kingdom: Cambridge University Press, 2015.

McLaughlin, Rob. The Continuing Conundrum of the Somali Territorial Sea and Exclusive Economic Zone.
The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 2 (2015).

Nanda, Ved P. Exercising Universal Jurisdiction over Piracy. In Prosecuting Maritime Piracy: Domestic
Solutions to International Crimes, Michael P. Scharf, Michael A. Newton and Milena Sterio, eds.
Cambridge, United Kingdom: Cambridge University Press, 2015.

Nevers, Renée de. State Interests and the Problem of Piracy: Comparing US and UK Approaches to Maritime
PMSCs. Ocean Development and International Law, vol. 46, No. 2 (2015).

Newton, Michael A. Piracy and the Problem of “Command Responsibility”. In Prosecuting Maritime Piracy:
Domestic Solutions to International Crimes, Michael P. Scharf, Michael A. Newton and Milena Sterio,
eds. Cambridge, United Kingdom: Cambridge University Press, 2015.

Oanta, Gabriela Alexandra. New Steps in the Control of Illegal, Unreported and Unregulated Fishing. In
Legal Regimes for Environmental Protection: Governance for Climate Change and Ocean Resources,
Hans-Joachim Koch and others, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Palma-Robles, Mary Ann. Tightening the Net: The Legal Link between Illegal, Unreported and Unregulated

Fishing and Transnational Crime under International Law. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop,
Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

18



Petrig, Anna. Piracy. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell and others, eds.
Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Scharf, Michael P. Is There a Case for an International Piracy Court? : Conclusion. In Prosecuting Maritime
Piracy: Domestic Solutions to International Crimes, Michael P. Scharf, Michael A. Newton and Milena
Sterio, eds. Cambridge, United Kingdom: Cambridge University Press, 2015.

Scharf, Michael P, Michael A Newton, and Milena Sterio, eds. Prosecuting Maritime Piracy: Domestic
Solutions to International Crimes. Cambridge, United Kingdom: Cambridge University Press, 2015.

Sellstrém, Tor. Africa in the Indian Ocean: Islands in Ebb and Flow. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Sterio, Milena. Incorporating International Law to Establish Jurisdiction over Piracy Offenses: A Comparative
Examination of the Laws of the Netherlands, South Korea, Tanzania, India, and Kenya. In Prosecuting
Maritime Piracy: Domestic Solutions to International Crimes, Michael P. Scharf, Michael A. Newton
and Milena Sterio, eds. Cambridge, United Kingdom: Cambridge University Press, 2015.

Tuerk, Helmut. Combating Piracy: New Approaches to an Ancient Issue. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius
to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill
Nijhoff, 2015.

Virzo, Roberto. Les compétences de I’Etat cotier en matiere de sécurité de la navigation maritime. In Law of
the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Vlasic, Mark V., and Jeffrey Paul DeSousa. The Use of Force by Private Parties against Suspected Pirates. In

Prosecuting Maritime Piracy: Domestic Solutions to International Crimes, Michael P. Scharf, Michael
A. Newton and Milena Sterio, eds. Cambridge, United Kingdom: Cambridge University Press, 2015.

19



11. MARINE ENVIRONMENT AND BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY

Abate, Randall S., ed. Climate Change Impacts on Ocean and Coastal Law: U.S. and International Perspectives.
Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Arico, Salvatore, ed. Ocean Sustainability in the 21st Century. Cambridge, United Kingdom: Cambridge
University Press, 2015.

Behnam, Awni. The Nexus of Ocean Trade and Climate Change: A Review Essay. In Ocean Yearbook, vol.
29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft,
2015.

Bermudez Soto, Jorge. Mariculture and Environmental Protection — Problems and Regulatory Strategies.
In Legal Regimes for Environmental Protection: Governance for Climate Change and Ocean Resources,
Hans-Joachim Koch and others, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Blanco-Bazan, Agustin. Coastal and Flag States in Situations of Distress at Sea Giving Rise to Environmental
Damage. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del
Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Bonfanti, Angelica, and Francesca Romanin Jacur. Energy from the Sea and the Protection of the Marine
Environment: Treaty-Based Regimes and Ocean Corporate Social Responsibility. In Energy from the
Sea: An International Law Perspective on Ocean Energy, Nigel Bankes and Seline Trevisanut, eds.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Bonnin, Marie, Ibrahima Ly, and Mohamed Diedhiou. Un premier pas vers la représentation de la nature
devant le juge sénégalais: la reconnaissance des dommages a I'environnement marin. VertigO-la revue
électronique en sciences de 'environnement, no. hors-série 22 (2015).

Bourrel, Marie. Protection and Preservation of the Marine Environment for Seabed Mining Activities on the
Continental Shelf: Perspectives from the Pacific Islands Region. In Research Handbook on International
Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom: Edward Elgar
Publishing, 2015.

Buosi, Carla, and others. Coastline and Climatic Changes in the Punic Period (V-III Century BC):
Archaeological and Paleobotanical Indicators (South Sardinia-West Mediterranean Sea). In
Mediterranean Geoarchaeology Workshop, 2015.

Churchill, Robin. The LOSC Regime for Protection of the Marine Environment — Fit for the Twenty-First
Century? In Research Handbook on International Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed.
Cheltenham, United Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

. Compliance with the UN Convention on the Law of the Sea: Problems and Prospects. In Legal
Regimes for Environmental Protection: Governance for Climate Change and Ocean Resources, Hans-
Joachim Koch and others, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Cordonnery, Laurence,and Lorne K. Kriwoken. Advocating a Larger Role for Environmental Nongovernment
Organizations in Developing a Network for Marine Protected Areas in the Southern Ocean. Ocean
Development and International Law, vol. 46, No. 2 (2015).

Davis, Ruth, and Quentin Hanich. Developing an Equitable and Ecosystem-Based Approach to Fisheries
Management. In Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James

Kraska and Moon-Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

20



Diamond, Jordan. The Role of Indigenous Peoples in Managing Offshore Arctic Resources. In Science,
Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James Kraska and Moon-Sang
Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Doelle, Meinhard. Climate Geoengineering and Dispute Settlement under UNCLOS and the UNFCCC:
Stormy Seas Ahead? In Climate Change Impacts on Ocean and Coastal Law: U.S. and International
Perspectives, Randall Abate, ed. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Dzah, Godwin Eli Kwadzo. Re-Conceptualizing Environmental Governance in Ghana’s Offshore Oil
and Gas Development. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L.
McConnell, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Englender, Dorota J. Regional Cooperations in Marine Environmental Law. In Legal Regimes for
Environmental Protection: Governance for Climate Change and Ocean Resources, Hans-Joachim Koch
and others, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Ferrara, Pablo. International Subjectivity of Corporations Operating in the Area and Universal Jurisdiction
for Environmental Damage. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law
of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Ferreira, Maria Adelaide, and others. Gold Rush or Pandora’s Box? Toward a Transparent and Measured
Approach to Marine Spatial Planning in Portugal. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal
Law, vol. 30, No. 3 (2015).

Flannery, Wesley, and others. Evaluating Conditions for Transboundary Marine Spatial Planning: Challenges
and Opportunities on the Island of Ireland. Marine Policy, vol. 51 (2015).

Gladun, Elena, and Gennaddii Chebotarev. Legal Measures for Efficient Environmental Regulations of Oil
and Gas Industry in Western Siberia. The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and
Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Goodwin, Edward. Threatened Species and Vulnerable Marine Ecosystems. In The Oxford Handbook of the
Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Harrison, James. Actors and Institutions for the Protection of the Marine Environment. In Research
Handbook on International Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United
Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

Herrmann, Victoria. Climate Change, Arctic Aesthetics, and Indigenous Agency in the Age of the
Anthropocene. The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Hislop, Cheryle, and Julia Jabour. Quality Counts: High Seas Marine Protected Areas in the Southern
Ocean. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell, eds.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Hubert, Anna-Maria. Marine Scientific Research and the Protection of the Seas and Oceans. In Research
Handbook on International Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United

Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

Jaeckel, Aline. An Environmental Management Strategy for the International Seabed Authority? The Legal
Basis. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 1 (2015).

21



Johnson, David, and Maria Adelaide Ferreira. ISA Areas of Particular Environmental Interest in the Clarion-
Clipperton Fracture Zone. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 3 (2015).

Johnstone, Rachael Lorna. Invoking Responsibility for Environmental Injury in the Arctic Ocean. The
Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 6, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands:
Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Kim, Suk Kyoon. Marine Pollution Response in Northeast Asia and the NOWPAP Regime. Ocean
Development and International Law, vol. 46, No. 1 (2015).

Kirk, Elizabeth. The Ecosystem Approach and the Search for an Objective and Content for the Concept of
Holistic Ocean Governance. Ocean Development and International Law, vol. 46, No. 1 (2015).

. Science and the International Regulation of Marine Pollution. In The Oxford Handbook of the
Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Koch, Hans-Joachim, and others. Legal Regimes for Environmental Protection: Governance for Climate
Change and Ocean Resources. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Krejci, Sarah Ellen, and Randall S. Abate. Climate Change Impacts on Ocean and Coastal Law: Scientific
Realities and Legal Responses. In Climate Change Impacts on Ocean and Coastal Law: U.S. and
International Perspectives. Randall Abate, ed. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Kullenberg, Gunnar, Eddy Carmack, and Kenneth Denman. Physical and Chemical Changes in the Ocean
over Basin-Wide Zones and Decadal or Longer Time-Scales: Perspectives on Current and Future
Conditions. In Ocean Sustainability in the 21st Century, Salvatore Arico ed. Cambridge, United
Kingdom: Cambridge University Press, 2015.

Langlet, David. Exporting CO, for Sub-Seabed Storage: The Non-Effective Amendment to the London
Dumping Protocol and Its Implications. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30,
No. 3 (2015).

Leary, David. The IMO Mandatory International Code of Safety for Ships: Charting a Sustainable Course for
Shipping in the Polar Regions? The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo
Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Levin, Lisa A, and others. Comparative Biogeochemistry-Ecosystem-Human Interactions on Dynamic
Continental Margins. Journal of Marine Systems, vol. 141 (2015).

Liu, Nengye. China’s Law and Practice as a Coastal State for the Prevention of Vessel-Source Pollution. In
Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhof, 2015.

. Protection of the Marine Environment from Offshore Oil and Gas Activities. In Research
Handbook on International Marine Environmental Law. Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United
Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

Liu, Nengye, and Elizabeth A. Kirk. The European Union’s Potential Contribution to Protect Marine
Biodiversity in the Changing Arctic: A Roadmap. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal
Law, vol. 30, No. 2 (2015).

22



Lodge, Michael W. Protecting the Marine Environment of the Deep Seabed. In Research Handbook on
International Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom:
Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

Long, Rondn. Harnessing Offshore Wind Energy: Legal Challenges and Policy Conundrums in the European
Union. In Energy from the Sea: An International Law Perspective on Ocean Energy, Nigel Bankes and
Seline Trevisanut, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Mazza, Mauro. Energy, Environment and Indigenous Rights: Arctic Experiences Compared. The Yearbook
of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill
Nijhoff, 2015.

Mengerink, Kathryn J. The Deep Ocean: Advancing Stewardship of the Earth’s Largest Living Space. In
Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, 185-208. Harry N. Scheiber, James Kraska and
Moon-Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Mossop, Joanna. Reconciling Activities on the Extended Continental Shelf with Protection of the Marine
Environment. In Research Handbook on International Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse,
ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

Oral, Nilufer. Forty Years of the UNEP Regional Seas Programme: From Past to Future. In Research
Handbook on International Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United
Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

Orellana, Marcos A. Climate Change and the International Law of the Sea: Mapping the Legal Issues. In
Climate Change Impacts on Ocean and Coastal Law: U.S. and International Perspectives, Randall Abate,
ed. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Osborn, David. Land-Based Pollution and the Marine Environment. In Research Handbook on International
Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom: Edward Elgar
Publishing, 2015.

Proelss, Alexander, and Katherine Houghton. Protecting Marine Species. In Research Handbook on
International Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom:
Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

Puthucherril, Tony George. Towards Sustainable Coastal Development: Institutionalizing Integrated Coastal
Zone Management and Coastal Climate Change Adaptation in South Asia. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill
Nijhoff, 2015.

Rake, Jody Sullivan. Endangered Oceans: Investigating Oceans in Crisis. North Mankato, Minnesota:
Capstone Press, 2015.

Rayfuse, Rosemary, ed. Research Handbook on International Marine Environmental Law. Cheltenham,
United Kingdom/Northampton, Massachusetts, Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

Redgwell, Catherine. Mind the Gap in the GAIRS: The Role of Other Instruments in LOSC Regime
Implementation in the Offshore Energy Sector. In Energy from the Sea: An International Law Perspective
on Ocean Energy, Nigel Bankes and Seline Trevisanut, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Rose, Justin. Implementing the Nagoya Protocol in Pacific Island Countries. In Science, Technology, and

New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James Kraska and Moon-Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

23



Stephens, Tim. Warming Waters and Souring Seas Climate Change and Ocean Acidification. In The Oxford
Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press,
2015.

Sage-Fuller, Bénédicte. A Jurisprudential Reflection on Marine Environmental State Jurisdiction. In Legal
Regimes for Environmental Protection: Governance for Climate Change and Ocean Resources, Hans-
Joachim Koch and others, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Sakashita, Miyoko. Curbing CO, Pollution: Using Existing Laws to Address Ocean Acidification. In Climate
Change Impacts on Ocean and Coastal Law: U.S. and International Perspectives, Randall Abate, ed.
Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Schofield, Clive, and Blanche Sas. Uncovered and Unstable Coasts: Climate Change and Territorial Sea
Baselines in the Arctic. In International Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat
Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Scott, Karen. Geoengineering and the Marine Environment. In Research Handbook on International Marine
Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing,
2015.

. Engineering the “Mis-Anthropocene™ International Law, Ethics and Geoengineering. In
Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

. Integrated Oceans Management: A New Frontier In Marine Environmental Protection. In The
Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University
Press, 2015.

Stephens, Tim. Ocean Acidification. In Research Handbook on International Marine Environmental Law,
Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

Tanaka, Yoshifumi. Principles of International Marine Environmental Law. In Research Handbook on
International Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom:
Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

Techera, Erika J. Law, Climate Change, and the Marine Environment in the Indian Ocean Region. In Climate
Change Impacts on Ocean and Coastal Law: U.S. and International Perspectives, Randall Abate, ed.
Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Tladi, Dire. Conservation and Sustainable Use of Marine Biodiversity in Areas beyond National Jurisdiction:
Towards an Implementing Agreement. In Research Handbook on International Marine Environmental
Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

VanderZwaag, David. The International Control of Ocean Dumping: Navigating Form Permissive to
Precautionary Shores. In Research Handbook on International Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary
Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

. Sustaining Atlantic Marine Species at Risk: Scientific and Legal Coordinates, Sea of Governance

Challenges. In Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James Kraska
and Moon-Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

24



Vierros, Marjo, Charlotte Salpin, and Claudio Chiarolla. Emerging and Unresolved Issues: The Example of
Marine Genetic Resources of Areas beyond National Jurisdiction. In Ocean Sustainability in the 21st
Century, Salvatore Arico ed. Cambridge, United Kingdom: Cambridge University Press, 2015.

Vierros, Marjo, Rashid Sumaila, and Rolph A Payet. Main Human Uses of Ocean Areas and Resources,
Impacts, and Multiple Scales of Governance. In Ocean Sustainability in the 21st Century, Salvatore
Arico ed. Cambridge, United Kingdom: Cambridge University Press, 2015.

Vousden, David. Large Marine Ecosystems and Associated New Approaches to Regional, Transboundary
and “High Seas” Management. In Research Handbook on International Marine Environmental Law,
Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

Vu, Hai Dang. Toward a Regional Regime for the Establishment of a Network of Marine Protected Areas in
the South China Sea. In Research Handbook on International Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary
Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

Warner, Robin. Environmental Assessment in Marine Areas beyond National Jurisdiction. In Research
Handbook on International Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United
Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

Wolfrum, Riidiger. Preservation of the Marine Environment. In The Hamburg Lectures on Maritime Affairs
2011-2013, New York: Springer, 2015.

Young, Michaela. Building the Blue Economy: The Role of Marine Spatial Planning in Facilitating Offshore
Renewable Energy Development. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 1
(2015).

Yu, Peter Kien-hong. Ocean Governance, Regimes, and the South China Sea Issues: A One-Dot Theory
Interpretation. Singapore: Springer, 2015.

Zink, Andreas. The IMO’s Ballast Water Management Convention of 2004: A Decade of Evolution and

Challenges. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell,
eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

25



12. LIVING RESOURCES, INCLUDING FISHERY MANAGEMENT

Antonova, A.S. Reforming European Union Participation in Fisheries Management and Conservation on
the High Seas. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell,
eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Bermudez Soto, Jorge. Mariculture and Environmental Protection — Problems and Regulatory Strategies.
In Legal Regimes for Environmental Protection: Governance for Climate Change and Ocean Resources,
Hans-Joachim Koch and others, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Dabhl, Irene. Maritime Delimitation in the Arctic: Implications for Fisheries Jurisdiction and Cooperation in
the Barents Sea. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 1 (2015).

Davis, Ruth, and Quentin Hanich. Developing an Equitable and Ecosystem-Based Approach to Fisheries
Management. In Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James
Kraska and Moon-Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Diamond, Jordan. The Role of Indigenous Peoples in Managing Offshore Arctic Resources. In Science,
Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James Kraska and Moon-Sang
Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Gogarty, Brendan. Conceptions and (Mis) Conceptions of Science in International Treaties; the IC] Whaling
Case in Context. The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Goodwin, Edward. Threatened Species and Vulnerable Marine Ecosystems. In The Oxford Handbook of the
Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Henriksen, Tore. Enforcement Issues in Norwegian Fisheries Law. In Legal Regimes for Environmental
Protection: Governance for Climate Change and Ocean Resources, Hans-Joachim Koch and others, eds.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Johnson, Michael. The Consequences of the IC] Decision in the Whaling Case for Antarctica and the Antarctic
Treaty System. The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Kao, Shih-Ming. International Actions Against IUU Fishing and the Adoption of National Plans of Action.
Ocean Development and International Law, vol. 46, No. 1 (2015).

Kaye, Stuart. Combating Illegal and Unauthorized Fishing: An Assessment of Contemporary Practice. In
Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James Kraska and Moon-
Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Markus, Till. A New Basic Regulation for the EU Common Fisheries Policy: A Post-Reform Inventory. In
Legal Regimes for Environmental Protection: Governance for Climate Change and Ocean Resources,
Hans-Joachim Koch and others, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Matz-Luck, Nele, and Johannes Fuchs. Marine Living Resources. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the
Sea, Donald Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Morin, Michel. “Creeping Jurisdiction” by the Small Islands of the Pacific Ocean in the Context of
Management of the Tuna Fisheries. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No.

3 (2015).

26



Niekisch, Manfred, Markus Salomon, and Stefanie Jung. The Current State of International Fisheries and
the Protection of Extensively Overfished Fish Stocks. In Legal Regimes for Environmental Protection:
Governance for Climate Change and Ocean Resources, Hans-Joachim Koch and others, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Oanta, Gabriela Alexandra. New Steps in the Control of Illegal, Unreported and Unregulated Fishing. In
Legal Regimes for Environmental Protection: Governance for Climate Change and Ocean Resources,
Hans-Joachim Koch and others, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Palma-Robles, Mary Ann. Tightening the Net: The Legal Link between Illegal, Unreported and Unregulated
Fishing and Transnational Crime under International Law. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop,
Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Peiris, Nuwan. Arctic Sunrise from ITLOS: The Arctic Surprise and in Search of a Balanced Order. In
Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Pulvenis de Séligny-Maurel, Jean-Francois. Regional Fisheries Bodies and Regional Fisheries Management
Organizations and the Settlement of Disputes Concerning Marine Living Resources. In Law of the
Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Rayfuse, Rosemary. Regional Fisheries Management Organisations and Their Efforts and Measures to
Regulate Fishing Activities. In Legal Regimes for Environmental Protection: Governance for Climate
Change and Ocean Resources, Hans-Joachim Koch and others, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft,
2015.

Rayfuse, Rosemary, and others. Regional Fisheries Management Organizations. In The Oxford Handbook of
the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Sellheim, Nikolas. Seal Hunting in the Arctic States. An Analysis of Legislative Frameworks, Incentives and
Histories. In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

VanderZwaag, David L. Sustaining Atlantic Marine Species at Risk: Scientific and Legal Coordinates, Sea of
Governance Challenges. In Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber,
James Kraska and Moon-Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Vierros, Marjo, Charlotte Salpin, and Claudio Chiarolla. Emerging and Unresolved Issues: The Example of
Marine Genetic Resources of Areas beyond National Jurisdiction. In Ocean Sustainability in the 21st
Century, Salvatore Arico, ed. Cambridge, United Kingdom: Cambridge University Press, 2015.

Vousden, David. Large Marine Ecosystems and Associated New Approaches to Regional, Transboundary
and “High Seas” Management. In Research Handbook on International Marine Environmental Law,
Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

Yu, Peter Kien-hong. Ocean Governance, Regimes, and the South China Sea Issues: A One-Dot Theory
Interpretation. Singapore: Springer, 2015.

27



13. NON-LIVING RESOURCES AND MARINE RENEWABLE ENERGY

Anton, Donald K., and Rakhyun E. Kim. The Application of the Precautionary and Adaptive Management
Approaches in the Seabed Mining Context: Trans-Tasman Resources Ltd Marine Consent Decision
under New Zealand’s Exclusive Economic Zone and Continental Shelf (Environmental Effects) Act
2012. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 1 (2015).

Bankes, Nigel and Seline Trevisanut, eds. Energy from the Sea: An International Law Perspective on Ocean
Energy. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

. Recent Framework Agreements for the Recognition and Development of Transboundary
Hydrocarbon Resources. In Energy from the Sea: An International Law Perspective on Ocean Energy,
Nigel Bankes and Seline Trevisanut, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Barnes, Richard. Energy Sovereignty in Marine Spaces. In Energy from the Sea: An International Law
Perspective on Ocean Energy, Nigel Bankes and Seline Trevisanut, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill
Nijhoff, 2015.

Bonfanti, Angelica, and Francesca Romanin Jacur. Energy from the Sea and the Protection of the Marine
Environment: Treaty-Based Regimes and Ocean Corporate Social Responsibility. In Energy from the
Sea: An International Law Perspective on Ocean Energy, Nigel Bankes and Seline Trevisanut, eds.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Diamond, Jordan. The Role of Indigenous Peoples in Managing Offshore Arctic Resources. In Science,
Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James Kraska and Moon-Sang
Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Fritz, Jan-Stefan. Deep Sea Anarchy: Mining at the Frontiers of International Law. The International Journal
of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 3 (2015).

Gavouneli, Maria. Offshore Energy: Troubled Waters in the Eastern Mediterranean Sea. In Science,
Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James Kraska and Moon-Sang
Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Gladun, Elena, and Gennaddii Chebotarev. Legal Measures for Efficient Environmental Regulations of Oil
and Gas Industry in Western Siberia. In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and
Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Gram Mortensen, Bent Ole. Arctic Mining: The Case of Greenland. In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7,
Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Higgins, Megan E., and Jason Busch. Offshore Wind and Wave Energy and Ocean Governance. In Climate
Change Impacts on Ocean and Coastal Law: U.S. and International Perspectives. Randall Abate, ed.
Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Hossain, Kamrul. Governance of Arctic Ocean Marine Resources. In Climate Change Impacts on Ocean and
Coastal Law: U.S. and International Perspectives, Randall Abate, ed. Oxford: Oxford University Press,
2015.

International Seabed Authority. Submarine Cables and Deep Seabed Mining. Advancing Common Interests

and Addressing UNCLOS “Due Regard” Obligations. ISA Technical Study No. 14. Kingston, Jamaica:
International Seabed Authority, 2015.

28



Johnstone, Rachael Lorna. Offshore Oil and Gas Development in the Arctic under International Law Risk and
Responsibility. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Liu, Nengye. Protection of the Marine Environment from Offshore Oil and Gas Activities. In Research
Handbook on International Marine Environmental Law. Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United
Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

Mazza, Mauro. Energy, Environment and Indigenous Rights: Arctic Experiences Compared. In The
Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands:
Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

McDonald, Sarah, and David L. VanderZwaag. Renewable Ocean Energy and the International Law and
Policy Seascape: Global Currents, Regional Surges. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott
Coften-Smout and Moira L. McConnell, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Press, A. J. Tony. The Antarctic Treaty System: Future Mining Faces Many Mathematical Challenges. In The
Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands:
Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Redgwell, Catherine. Mind the Gap in the GAIRS: The Role of Other Instruments in LOSC Regime
Implementation in the Offshore Energy Sector. In Energy from the Sea: An International Law Perspective
on Ocean Energy, Nigel Bankes and Seline Trevisanut, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Trevisanut, Seline. The Role of Private Actors in Offshore Energy: Shifting Models of Participation. In Energy
from the Sea: An International Law Perspective on Ocean Energy, Nigel Bankes and Seline Trevisanut,
eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Young, Michaela. Building the Blue Economy: The Role of Marine Spatial Planning in Facilitating Offshore

Renewable Energy Development. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 1
(2015).

29



14. MARINE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Davenport, Tara. Submarine Communications Cables and Science: A New Frontier in Ocean Governance?
In Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James Kraska and Moon-
Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Hodgson-Johnston, Indi. Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law. In Science, Technology,
and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James Kraska and Moon-Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Hofmann, Tobias, and Alexander Proelss. The Operation of Gliders Under the International Law of the Sea.
Ocean Development and International Law, vol. 46, No. 3 (2015).

Hubert, Anna-Maria. Marine Scientific Research and the Protection of the Seas and Oceans. In Research
Handbook on International Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United
Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

International Seabed Authority. Submarine Cables and Deep Seabed Mining. Advancing Common Interests
and Addressing UNCLOS “Due Regard” Obligations. ISA Technical Study No. 14. Kingston, Jamaica:
International Seabed Authority, 2015.

Kraska, James. From the Age of Discovery to the Atomic Age: The Conflux of Marine Science, Seapower,
and Oceans Governance. In Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber,
James Kraska, and Moon-Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Long, Ronan. A European Law Perspective: Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law. In
Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James Kraska and Moon-
Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Madani, Zia E. Possible Challenges on the Path towards Iranian Active Scientific Research Presence in
the Antarctic: An International Legal Approach. In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur
Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Proelss, Alexander. International Legal Challenges Concerning Marine Scientific Research in the Era of
Climate Change. In Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James
Kraska and Moon-Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Redgwell, Catherine. Mind the Gap in the GAIRS: The Role of Other Instruments in LOSC Regime
Implementation in the Offshore Energy Sector. In Energy from the Sea: An International Law Perspective
on Ocean Energy, Nigel Bankes and Seline Trevisanut, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Mossop, Joanna. Marine Bioprospecting. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell
and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Scott, Karen. Engineering the “Mis-Anthropocene™ International Law, Ethics and Geoengineering. In
Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

. Geoengineering and the Marine Environment. In Research Handbook on International Marine
Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing,
2015.

Stephens, Tim and Donald R. Rothwell. Marine Scientific Research. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of
the Sea, Donald Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

30



15. UNDERWATER HERITAGE

Buosi, Carla, and others. Coastline and Climatic Changes in the Punic Period (V-III Century BC):
Archaeological and Paleobotanical Indicators (South Sardinia-West Mediterranean Sea). In
Mediterranean Geoarchaeology Workshop, 2015.

Douglass, Kristina, and Jens Zinke. Forging Ahead by Land and by Sea: Archaeology and Paleoclimate
Reconstruction in Madagascar. African Archaeological Review, vol. 32, No. 2 (2015).

McLaren, Duncan, Farid Rahemtulla, and Daryl Fedje. Prerogatives, Sea Level, and the Strength of Persistent

Places: Archaeological Evidence for Long-Term Occupation of the Central Coast of British Columbia.
BC Studies, No. 187 (2015).

31



16. REGIONAL APPROACHES AND REGIONAL COOPERATION

16.1. GENERAL

Ali, Kamal-Deen. Maritime Security Cooperation in the Gulf of Guinea: Prospects and Challenges. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Bankes, Nigel. Recent Framework Agreements for the Recognition and Development of Transboundary
Hydrocarbon Resources. In Energy from the Sea: An International Law Perspective on Ocean Energy,
Nigel Bankes and Seline Trevisanut, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Barnes, Richard. Energy Sovereignty in Marine Spaces. In Energy from the Sea: An International Law
Perspective on Ocean Energy, Nigel Bankes and Seline Trevisanut, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill
Nijhoff, 2015.

Berndtsson, Joakim, and Ase Gilje @stensen. The Scandinavian Approach to Private Maritime Security —
A Regulatory Facade? Ocean Development and International Law, vol. 46, No. 2 (2015).

Bourrel, Marie. Protection and Preservation of the Marine Environment for Seabed Mining Activities on the
Continental Shelf: Perspectives from the Pacific Islands Region. In Research Handbook on International
Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom: Edward Elgar
Publishing, 2015.

Cicin-Sain, Biliana, David L. VanderZwaag, and M. C. Balgos, eds. Routledge Handbook of National and
Regional Ocean Policies. Abingdon, United Kingdom/New York: Routledge, 2015.

De Mestral, Armand. Article 234 of the United Nations Convention on the Law of the Sea: Its Origins and
Its Future. In International Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat Pharand,
Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Dzah, Godwin Eli Kwadzo. Re-Conceptualizing Environmental Governance in Ghana’s Offshore Oil
and Gas Development. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L.
McConnell, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Englender, Dorota J. Regional Cooperations in Marine Environmental Law. In Legal Regimes for
Environmental Protection: Governance for Climate Change and Ocean Resources, Hans-Joachim Koch
and others, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Freestone, David and Clive Schofield. The Caribbean Sea and Gulf of Mexico. In The Oxford Handbook of the
Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Greaves, Rosa. The Impact of EU Secondary Legislation on Issues Concerning Ships: A Case Study of National
Proceedings in Respect of Waste Liability and Insolvency. In Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-UNCLOS
Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom, ed.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Kim, Suk Kyoon. Marine Pollution Response in Northeast Asia and the NOWPAP Regime. Ocean
Development and International Law, vol. 46, No. 1 (2015).

Long, Ronan. A European Law Perspective: Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law. In

Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James Kraska and Moon-
Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

32



Long, Ronan. Harnessing Offshore Wind Energy: Legal Challenges and Policy Conundrums in the European
Union. In Energy from the Sea: An International Law Perspective on Ocean Energy, Nigel Bankes and
Seline Trevisanut, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

. North-East Atlantic and the North Sea. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald
Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

MacLaughlin, Richard J. “Idle Iron” versus “Rigs-to-Reefs™ Surviving Conflicting Policy Mandates in the
Gulf of Mexico. In Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James
Kraska and Moon-Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Markus, Till. A New Basic Regulation for the EU Common Fisheries Policy: A Post-Reform Inventory. In
Legal Regimes for Environmental Protection: Governance for Climate Change and Ocean Resources,
Hans-Joachim Koch and others, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Oude Elferink, Alex G. The Indian Ocean and the Law of the Sea: A Work in Progress. In The Oxford
Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press,
2015.

Papanicolopulu, Irini. The Mediterranean Sea. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald
Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Pelaudeix, Cécile. China’s Interests in the Arctic and the EU’s Arctic Policy: Towards a Proactive EU Foreign
Policy? In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Pulvenis de Séligny-Maurel, Jean-Francois. Regional Fisheries Bodies and Regional Fisheries Management
Organizations and the Settlement of Disputes Concerning Marine Living Resources. In Law of the
Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Puthucherril, Tony George. Towards Sustainable Coastal Development: Institutionalizing Integrated Coastal
Zone Management and Coastal Climate Change Adaptation in South Asia. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill
Nijhoff, 2015.

Rayfuse, Rosemary. Regional Fisheries Management Organisations and Their Efforts and Measures to
Regulate Fishing Activities. In Legal Regimes for Environmental Protection: Governance for Climate
Change and Ocean Resources, Hans-Joachim Koch and others, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft,
2015.

Rayfuse, Rosemary, and others. Regional Fisheries Management Organizations. In The Oxford Handbook of
the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Rose, Justin. Implementing the Nagoya Protocol in Pacific Island Countries. In Science, Technology, and
New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James Kraska and Moon-Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Stepien, Adam. Internal Contradictions and External Anxieties: One Coherent Arctic Policy for the
European Union? In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova,
eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

33



Techera, Erika J. Law, Climate Change, and the Marine Environment in the Indian Ocean Region. In Climate
Change Impacts on Ocean and Coastal Law: U.S. and International Perspectives, Randall Abate, ed.
Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP). Emerging Issues for Small Island Developing States:
Results of the UNEP/UN DESA Foresight Process. Nairobi, Kenya: UNEP, 2015.

Valencia-Rodriguez, Luis. The Contributions of Latin America to the Implementation of the UNCLOS. In
Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Vu, Hai Dang. Toward a Regional Regime for the Establishment of a Network of Marine Protected Areas in
the South China Sea. In Research Handbook on International Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary

Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

Yu, Peter Kien-hong. Ocean Governance, Regimes, and the South China Sea Issues: A One-Dot Theory
Interpretation. Singapore: Springer, 2015.

34



16.2. POLAR REGIONS

Alfredsson, Gudmundur, and Timo Koivurova. The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 6. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill
Nijhoff, 2015.

. The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Barrett, Jill. International Governance of the Antarctic Participation, Transparency and Legitimacy. In The
Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands:
Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Bartenstein, Kristin. The Arctic Region Council Revisited: Inspiring Future Development of the Arctic
Council. In International Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat Pharand,
Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Bastmeijer, C.J., and Tina Tin. Antarctica — a Wilderness Continent for Science: The “Public’s Dream”
as a Mission Impossible? In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 6, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo
Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Charron, Andrea. Lessons Learned and Lost from Pharand’s Arctic Regional Council Treaty Proposal. In
International Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde
and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Chircop, Aldo. The Evolving Framework for International Navigation in the Arctic. In Legal Regimes for
Environmental Protection: Governance for Climate Change and Ocean Resources, Hans-Joachim Koch
and others, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Cordonnery, Laurence,and Lorne K. Kriwoken. Advocatinga Larger Role for Environmental Nongovernment
Organizations in Developing a Network for Marine Protected Areas in the Southern Ocean. Ocean
Development and International Law, vol. 46, No. 2 (2015).

Dahl, Irene. Maritime Delimitation in the Arctic: Implications for Fisheries Jurisdiction and Cooperation in
the Barents Sea. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 1 (2015).

De Mestral, Armand. Article 234 of the United Nations Convention on the Law of the Sea: Its Origins and
Its Future. In International Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat Pharand,
Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Edge, Jonathan R., and David L. VanderZwaag. Canada-Russia Relations in the Arctic: Conflictual Rhetoric,
Cooperative Realities. In International Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat
Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Elliott-Meisel, Elizabeth B. Understanding the Canada-United States Arctic Relationship. In International
Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L.
McDorman, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Franckx, Erik. The “New” Arctic Passages and the “Old” Law of the Sea. In Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-
UNCLOS Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom,
ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Gautier, Philippe. The Exercise of Jurisdiction over Activities in Antarctica: A New Challenge for the
Antarctic System. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea,
Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

35



Gram Mortensen, Bent Ole. Arctic Mining: The Case of Greenland. The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7,
Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Henriksen, Tore. Protecting Polar Environments: Coherency in Regulating Arctic Shipping. In Research
Handbook on International Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United
Kingdom: Edward Elgar Publishing, 2015.

Hernandez-Salas, Carlos R. Distinguished Status Quo: The American Antarctic Quadrant after Submissions
to the Commission on the Limits of the Continental Shelf. The International Journal of Marine and
Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 2 (2015).

Herrmann, Victoria. Climate Change, Arctic Aesthetics, and Indigenous Agency in the Age of the
Anthropocene. In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova,
eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Hislop, Cheryle, and Julia Jabour. Quality Counts: High Seas Marine Protected Areas in the Southern
Ocean. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell, eds.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Hodgson-Johnston, Indi. The Laws of Territorial Acquisition as Applied to Claims to Antarctic Territory:
A Review of Legal Scholarship. In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo
Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Hossain, Kamrul. Governance of Arctic Ocean Marine Resources. In Climate Change Impacts on Ocean and
Coastal Law: U.S. and International Perspectives, Randall Abate, ed. Oxford: Oxford University Press,
2015.

Jabour, Julia. Pharand’s Arctic Treaty: Would an Antarctic Treaty-Style Model Work in the Arctic? In
International Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde
and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

. Why Has There Been a "Long Peace" in Antarctica? In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7,
Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Johnstone, Rachael Lorna. Invoking Responsibility for Environmental Injury in the Arctic Ocean. In The
Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 6, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands:
Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Johnstone, Rachael Lorna. Offshore Oil and Gas Development in the Arctic under International Law Risk and
Responsibility. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Koivurova, Timo. Can We Conclude an Arctic Treaty? Historical Windows of Opportunity. In The Yearbook
of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill
Nijhoff, 2015.

Lalonde, Suzanne, and Ted L. McDorman, eds. International Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in
Honor of Donat Pharand. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Lasserre, Frédéric, and Olga Alexeeva. Analysis of Maritime Transit Trends in the Arctic Passages. In
International Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde

and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Liu, Nengye. China’s Role in the Changing Governance of Arctic Shipping. In The Yearbook of Polar Law,
vol. 6, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

36



Liu, Nengye, and Elizabeth A. Kirk. The European Union’s Potential Contribution to Protect Marine
Biodiversity in the Changing Arctic: A Roadmap. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal
Law, vol. 30, No. 2 (2015).

Liu, Xinchang, and Keyuan Zou. New Trends in China’s Practice in Antarctic Expedition Management. The
International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 3 (2015).

Loukacheva, Natalia. The Arctic Economic Council - the Origins. In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7,
Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Luttmann, Peter. Ice-Covered Areas under the Law of the Sea Convention: How Extensive Are Canada’s
Coastal State Powers in the Arctic? In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and
Moira L. McConnell, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Madani, Zia E. Possible Challenges on the Path towards Iranian Active Scientific Research Presence in
the Antarctic: An International Legal Approach. In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur
Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Magnusson, Bjarni Mar. China as the Guardian of the International Seabed Area in the Central Arctic
Ocean. In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Mansi, Ariel R. The System of Inspection of the Commission for the Conservation of Antarctic Marine
Living Resources. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea,
Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Mazza, Mauro. Energy, Environment and Indigenous Rights: Arctic Experiences Compared. In The
Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands:
Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

McDorman, Ted L. A Note on the Potential Conflicting Treaty Rights and Obligations between the IMO’s
Polar Code and Article 234 of the Law of the Sea Convention. In International Law and Politics of the
Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Miller, Denzil G. M. CCAMLR Conservation Measures: How the Chairman’s Statement Works. In The
Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands:
Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Orellana, Marcos A. Climate Change and the International Law of the Sea: Mapping the Legal Issues. In
Climate Change Impacts on Ocean and Coastal Law: U.S. and International Perspectives, Randall Abate,
ed. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Oude Elferink, Alex G. Does Recent Practice of the Russian Federation Point to an Arctic Sunset for the
Sector Principle? In International Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat
Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Pelaudeix, Cécile. China’s Interests in the Arctic and the EU’s Arctic Policy: Towards a Proactive EU Foreign
Policy? In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Press, A. J. Tony. The Antarctic Treaty System: Future Mining Faces Many Mathematical Challenges. In The
Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands:

Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

37



Roach, J. Ashley. A Note on Making the Polar Code Mandatory. In International Law and Politics of the
Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Rothwell, Donald. The United States and Arctic Straits: The Northwest Passage and the Bering Strait.
In International Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat Pharand, Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Rottem, Svein Vigeland. A Note on the Arctic Council Agreements. Ocean Development and International
Law, vol. 46, No. 1 (2015).

Saul, Ben, and Tim Stephens. Responsive Antarctic Law-Making in the Asian Century. In The Yearbook of
Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff,
2015.

Schofield, Clive, and Blanche Sas. Uncovered and Unstable Coasts: Climate Change and Territorial Sea
Baselines in the Arctic. In International Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat
Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Scott, Karen and David L. VanderZwaag. Polar Oceans and Law of the Sea. In The Oxford Handbook of the
Law of the Sea, Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Sellheim, Nikolas. Seal Hunting in the Arctic States. An Analysis of Legislative Frameworks, Incentives and
Histories. In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Serdy, Andrew. Delineation of the Outer Limits of Canada’s Arctic Ocean Continental Shelf and Its
Delimitation with Neighboring States: Does It Matter Which Comes First? In International Law and
Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L. McDorman,
eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Shibata, Akiho. Japan and 100 Years of Antarctic Legal Order: Any Lessons for the Arctic? In The Yearbook
of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill
Nijhoff, 2015.

Stepien, Adam. Internal Contradictions and External Anxieties: One Coherent Arctic Policy for the
European Union? In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova,
eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Symonides, Janusz. Problems and Controversies Concerning Freedom of Navigation in the Arctic. In Law of
the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Takei, Yoshinobu. The Role of the Arctic Council from an International Law Perspective: Past, Present and
Future. In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 6, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhof, 2015.

Zhao, Jun. China’s Emerging Arctic Strategy and the Framework of Arctic Governance. In Science,
Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James Kraska and Moon-Sang

Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

38



17. NATIONAL POLICIES AND STATE PRACTICE

Abate, Randall. Climate Change Impacts on Ocean and Coastal Law: U.S. and International Perspectives.
Randall Abate, ed. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Almond, Roncevert. Clearing the Air Above the East China Sea: The Primary Elements of Aircraft Defense
Identification Zones. Harvard National Security Journal, vol. 7, No. 1 (2015).

Berndtsson, Joakim, and Ase Gilje @stensen. The Scandinavian Approach to Private Maritime Security -
A Regulatory Facade? Ocean Development and International Law, vol. 46, No. 2 (2015).

Bonnin, Marie, Ibrahima Ly, and Mohamed Diedhiou. Un premier pas vers la représentation de la nature
devant le juge sénégalais: la reconnaissance des dommages a I'environnement marin. VertigO-la revue
électronique en sciences de 'environnement, no. hors-série 22 (2015).

Bourrel, Marie. Protection and Preservation of the Marine Environment for Seabed Mining Activities on the
Continental Shelf: Perspectives from the Pacific Islands Region. In Research Handbook on International
Marine Environmental Law, Rosemary Rayfuse, ed. Cheltenham, United Kingdom: Edward Elgar
Publishing, 2015.

Biirgin, Annina, and Patricia Schneider. Regulation of Private Maritime Security Companies in Germany
and Spain: A Comparative Study. Ocean Development and International Law, vol. 46, No. 2 (2015).

Cicin-Sain, Biliana, David L. VanderZwaag, and Balgos, eds. Routledge Handbook of National and Regional
Ocean Policies. Abingdon, United Kingdom/New York: Routledge, 2015.

Cusumano, Eugenio, and Stefano Ruzza. Contractors as a Second Best Option: The Italian Hybrid Approach
to Maritime Security. Ocean Development and International Law, vol. 46, No. 2 (2015).

De Mestral, Armand. Article 234 of the United Nations Convention on the Law of the Sea: Its Origins and
Its Future. In International Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat Pharand,
Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Douglass, Kristina, and Jens Zinke. Forging Ahead by Land and by Sea: Archaeology and Paleoclimate
Reconstruction in Madagascar. African Archaeological Review, vol. 32, No. 2 (2015).

Dzah, Godwin Eli Kwadzo. Re-Conceptualizing Environmental Governance in Ghana’s Offshore Oil
and Gas Development. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L.
McConnell, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Feldtmann, Birgit. What Happens After the Defense? Considering “Post Incident” Obligations of Masters
from the Perspective of International and Danish Law. Ocean Development and International Law, vol. 46,
No. 2 (2015).

Ferreira, Maria Adelaide, and others. Gold Rush or Pandora’s Box? Toward a Transparent and Measured
Approach to Marine Spatial Planning in Portugal. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law
vol. 30, No. 3 (2015).

Flannery, Wesley, and others. Evaluating Conditions for Transboundary Marine Spatial Planning: Challenges
and Opportunities on the Island of Ireland. Marine Policy, vol. 51 (2015).

39



Henriksen, Tore. Enforcement Issues in Norwegian Fisheries Law. In Legal Regimes for Environmental
Protection: Governance for Climate Change and Ocean Resources, Hans-Joachim Koch and others, eds.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Hodgkinson, Sandra L. The Incorporation of International Law to Define Piracy Crimes, National Laws, and
the Definition of Piracy. In Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber,
James Kraska and Moon-Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Iversen, Martin Jes, and others. The Role of National Shipping Policy: A Scandinavian Perspective on
Shipping Policies in a Global Economy. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout
and Moira L. McConnell, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Jessen, Henning. United States’ Bilateral Shipboarding Agreements — Upholding Law of the Sea Principles While
Updating State Practice. In Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-UNCLOS Developments in the Law of the Sea,
Publications on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhof, 2015.

Kirk, Elizabeth. The Ecosystem Approach and the Search for an Objective and Content for the Concept of
Holistic Ocean Governance. Ocean Development and International Law, vol. 46, No. 1 (2015).

Kraska, James. Military Operations. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell and
others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

. The Northern Canada Vessel Traffic Services Zone Regulations (NORDREG) and the Law of the
Sea. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 2 (2015).

Krejci, Sarah Ellen, and Randall S. Abate. Climate Change Impacts on Ocean and Coastal Law: Scientific
Realities and Legal Responses. In Climate Change Impacts on Ocean and Coastal Law: US and
International Perspectives. Randall Abate, ed. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Liu, Nengye. China’s Law and Practice as a Coastal State for the Prevention of Vessel-Source Pollution. In
Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Liu, Xinchang, and Keyuan Zou. New Trends in China’s Practice in Antarctic Expedition Management. The
International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 3 (2015).

Loot, Joseph Anthony. Implementing the Maritime Labour Convention, 2006 in the Philippines: Rules,
Organizations and Prospects. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira
L. McConnell, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

MacLaughlin, Richard J. “Idle Iron” versus “Rigs-to-Reefs™ Surviving Conflicting Policy Mandates in the
Gulf of Mexico. In Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James
Kraska and Moon-Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Madani, Zia E. Possible Challenges on the Path towards Iranian Active Scientific Research Presence in
the Antarctic: An International Legal Approach. In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur
Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Magnusson, Bjarni Mar. China as the Guardian of the International Seabed Area in the Central Arctic
Ocean. In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

McDorman, Ted L. A Note on the Potential Conflicting Treaty Rights and Obligations between the IMO’s
Polar Code and Article 234 of the Law of the Sea Convention. In International Law and Politics of the
Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

40



Nevers, Renée de. State Interests and the Problem of Piracy: Comparing US and UK Approaches to Maritime
PMSCs. Ocean Development and International Law, vol. 46, No. 2 (2015).

Oude Elferink, Alex G. Does Recent Practice of the Russian Federation Point to an Arctic Sunset for the
Sector Principle? In International Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat
Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Pelaudeix, Cécile. China’s Interests in the Arctic and the EU’s Arctic Policy: Towards a Proactive EU Foreign
Policy? In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Rothwell, Donald. The United States and Arctic Straits: The Northwest Passage and the Bering Strait. In
International Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde
and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Scheiber, Harry N. Reflections on the “Abstention Doctrine” in the Diplomatic History of Modern Ocean
Law. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del
Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Shibata, Akiho. Japan and 100 Years of Antarctic Legal Order: Any Lessons for the Arctic? In The Yearbook
of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill
Nijhoff, 2015.

Sodik, Dikdik Mohamad. The Indonesian Legal Framework on Navigational Aids, Shipping
Telecommunications and Ocean Shipping Lanes for Navigational Safety in the Straits of Malacca and
Singapore. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell,
eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Sterio, Milena. Incorporating International Law to Establish Jurisdiction over Piracy Offenses: A Comparative
Examination of the Laws of the Netherlands, South Korea, Tanzania, India, and Kenya. In Prosecuting
Maritime Piracy: Domestic Solutions to International Crimes, Michael P. Scharf, Michael A. Newton
and Milena Sterio, eds. Cambridge, United Kingdom: Cambridge University Press, 2015.

United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP). Emerging Issues for Small Island Developing States:
Results of the UNEP/UN DESA Foresight Process. Nairobi: UNEP, 2015.

Velazquez Elizarrards, Juan Carlos. Tres vertientes del derecho internacional maritimo: derecho del mar,
maritimo y de la navegacién y su recepcion en el orden juridico de México, un Estado bioceanico.
Anuario mexicano de derecho internacional, vol. 15 (2015).

Wesley, Michael. Australia’s Interests in the South China Sea. In The South China Sea Maritime Dispute:
Political, Legal and regional Perspectives, Routledge Security in Asia Pacific Series 28. Leszek Buszynski
and Christopher B. Roberts, eds. Abingdon, United Kingdom/New York: Routledge, 2015.

Zhao, Jun. China’s Emerging Arctic Strategy and the Framework of Arctic Governance. In Science,

Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James Kraska and Moon-Sang
Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

41



18. COASTAL ZONE MANAGEMENT AND ECOSYSTEM-BASED MANAGEMENT

Chircop, Aldo E., Scott Coffen-Smout, and Moira L. McConnell, eds. Ocean Yearbook. vol. 29. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Drobenko, Bernard. Risques littoraux: entre stratégie et droit. VertigO-la revue électronique en sciences de
Ienvironnement, no. hors-série 21 (2015).

Dzah, Godwin Eli Kwadzo. Re-Conceptualizing Environmental Governance in Ghana’s Offshore Oil
and Gas Development. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L.
McConnell, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Ferreira, Maria Adelaide, and others. Gold Rush or Pandora’s Box? Toward a Transparent and Measured
Approach to Marine Spatial Planning in Portugal. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal
Law, vol. 30, No. 3 (2015).

Flannery, Wesley, and others. Evaluating Conditions for Transboundary Marine Spatial Planning: Challenges
and Opportunities on the Island of Ireland. Marine Policy, vol. 51 (2015).

Higgins, Megan E., and Jason Busch. Offshore Wind and Wave Energy and Ocean Governance. In Climate
Change Impacts on Ocean and Coastal Law: U.S. and International Perspectives, Randall Abate, ed.
Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Kirk, Elizabeth. The Ecosystem Approach and the Search for an Objective and Content for the Concept of
Holistic Ocean Governance. Ocean Development and International Law, vol. 46, No. 1 (2015).

Koch, Hans-Joachim, and others, eds. Legal Regimes for Environmental Protection: Governance for Climate
Change and Ocean Resources. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Montero, Ofelia Pérez, and others. Gender Approach in the Integrated Coastal Zone Management Program at
Sevilla, Cuba. In Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell,
eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Puthucherril, Tony George. Towards Sustainable Coastal Development : Institutionalizing Integrated Coastal
Zone Management and Coastal Climate Change Adaptation in South Asia. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill
Nijhoff, 2015.

Scott, Karen. Integrated Oceans Management: A New Frontier in Marine Environmental Protection. In The
Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University
Press, 2015.

VanderZwaag, David L. Sustaining Atlantic Marine Species at Risk: Scientific and Legal Coordinates, Sea of
Governance Challenges. In Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber,
James Kraska and Moon-Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Vierros, Marjo, Rashid Sumaila, and Rolph A. Payet. Main Human Uses of Ocean Areas and Resources,
Impacts, and Multiple Scales of Governance. In Ocean Sustainability in the 21st Century, Salvatore
Arico, ed. Cambridge, United Kingdom: Cambridge University Press, 2015.

Yu, Peter Kien-hong. Ocean Governance, Regimes, and the South China Sea Issues: A One-Dot Theory
Interpretation. Singapore: Springer, 2015.

42


http://www.unfalumni.org/thesis/

19. CONFLICTS AND DISPUTE SETTLEMENT

Anderson, David. Recent Judicial Decisions Concerning Maritime Delimitation. In Law of the Sea, From
Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea. Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands:
Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Buga, Irina. Between Stability and Change in the Law of the Sea Convention: Subsequent Practice, Treaty
Modification, and Regime Interaction. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell
and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Buszynski, Leszek. The Origins and Development of the South China Sea Maritime Dispute. In The South
China Sea Maritime Dispute: Political, Legal and Regional Perspectives, Routledge Security in Asia
Pacific Series 28. Leszek Buszynski and Christopher B. Roberts, eds. Abingdon, United Kingdom/New
York: Routledge, 2015.

Buszynski, Leszek, and Christopher B. Roberts, eds. The South China Sea Maritime Dispute: Political, Legal,
and Regional Perspectives. Routledge Security in Asia Pacific Series 28. Abingdon, United Kingdom/
New York: Routledge, 2015.

Castillo, Lilian del. Some Comments on the Whaling in the Antarctic Judgment. In Law of the Sea, from
Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands:
Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

ed. Law of the Sea, from Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Churchill, Robin. Dispute Settlement in the Law of the Sea: Survey for 2013. The International Journal of
Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 1 (2015).

Coito, Joel C. Boundary Conflict: The China-Philippines Confrontation over the Scarborough Reef, and the
Viability of UNCLOS Dispute Resolution Procedures. In Science, Technology, and New Challenges to
Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James Kraska and Moon-Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill
Nijhoff, 2015.

Cruz de Castro, Renato. The 2012 Scarborough Shoal Stand-off : From Stalemate to Escalation of the South
China Sea Dispute? In The South China Sea Maritime Dispute: Political, Legal and Regional Perspectives,
Routledge Security in Asia Pacific Series 28. Leszek Buszynski and Christopher B. Roberts, eds.
Abingdon, United Kingdom/New York: Routledge, 2015.

Del Vecchio, Angela. The Fight Against Piracy and the Enrica Lexie Case. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius
to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill
Nijhoff, 2015.

Doelle, Meinhard. Climate Geoengineering and Dispute Settlement under UNCLOS and the UNFCCC:
Stormy Seas Ahead? In Climate Change Impacts on Ocean and Coastal Law: U.S. and International
Perspectives, Randall Abate, ed. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Eiriksson, Gudmundur. The Bay of Bengal Case before the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea. In
Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

43



Emmers, Ralf. The US Rebalance to Asia and the South China Sea Disputes. In The South China Sea Maritime
Dispute: Political, Legal and Regional Perspectives, Routledge Security in Asia Pacific Series 28. Leszek
Buszynski and Christopher B. Roberts, eds. Abingdon, United Kingdom/New York: Routledge, 2015.

Garcia Garcia-Revillo, Miguel. The Juridical Personality and Nature of the International Tribunal for the
Law of the Sea. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea,
Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

. Contentious and Advisory Jurisdiction of the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Gogarty, Brendan. Conceptions and (Mis) Conceptions of Science in International Treaties; the IC] Whaling
Case in Context. In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova,
eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Harrison, James. Safeguards against Excessive Enforcement Measures in the Exclusive Economic Zone - Law
and Practice. In Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-UNCLOS Developments in the Law of the Sea, Publications
on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

. The Law of the Sea Convention Institutions. In The Oxford Handbook of the Law of the Sea,
Donald Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Hossain, Kamal. United Nations Convention on the Law of the Sea and Provisional Arrangements Relating
to Activities in Disputed Maritime Areas. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal
for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Infante Caffi, Maria Teresa. The Decision on the Maritime Boundary between Chile and Pert: International
Law Revisited. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea,
Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Jabour, Julia. Pharand’s Arctic Treaty: Would an Antarctic Treaty-Style Model Work in the Arctic? In
International Law and Politics of the Arctic Ocean: Essays in Honor of Donat Pharand, Suzanne Lalonde
and Ted L. McDorman, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

. Why Has There Been a "Long Peace" in Antarctica? In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7,
Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Jensen, Qystein. Maritime Boundary Delimitation Beyond 200 Nautical Miles: The International Judiciary
and the Commission on the Limits of the Continental Shelf. Nordic Journal of International Law vol.
84, No. 4 (2015).

Jia, Bing Bing. The Terra Nullius Requirement in the Doctrine of Effective Occupation: A Case Study. In
Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed.
Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Johnson, Michael. The Consequences of the ICJ Decision in the Whaling Case for Antarctica and the
Antarctic Treaty System. In The Yearbook of Polar Law, vol. 7, Gudmundur Alfredsson and Timo
Koivurova, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Kim, Jihyun. Territorial Disputes in the South China Sea. Strategic Studies Quarterly vol. 9, No. 2 (2015).

44



Ndiaye, Tafsir Malick. Les avis consultatifs du Tribunal International du Droit de la Mer. In Law of the
Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Nieto Navia, Rafael. Some Remarks on the Territorial and Maritime Dispute (Nicaragua v. Colombia) Case.
In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo,
ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Orellana, Marcos A. Climate Change and the International Law of the Sea: Mapping the Legal Issues. In
Climate Change Impacts on Ocean and Coastal Law: U.S. and International Perspectives, Randall Abate,
ed. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Orrego Vicuiia, Francisco. International Law Issues in the Judgment of the International Court of Justice in
the Peru-Chile Maritime Dispute Case. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal
for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Oxman, Bernard H. Courts and Tribunals: The ICJ, ITLOS, and Arbitral Tribunals. In The Oxford Handbook
of the Law of the Sea, Donald Rothwell and others, eds. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2015.

Paik, Jin-Hyun. The Origin of the Principle of Natural Prolongation: North Sea Continental Shelf Cases
Revisited. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del
Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Patel, Bimal N., Peter Tomka and David Attard. Law of the Sea: International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea
Jurisprudence: Case Commentary, Case-Law Digest and Reference Guide (1994-2014). Lucknow, India:
Eastern Book Company Publishing House, 2015.

Peiris, Nuwan. Arctic Sunrise from ITLOS: The Arctic Surprise and in Search of a Balanced Order. In
Ocean Yearbook, vol. 29, Aldo Chircop, Scott Coffen-Smout and Moira L. McConnell, eds. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Pulvenis de Séligny-Maurel, Jean-Francois. Regional Fisheries Bodies and Regional Fisheries Management
Organizations and the Settlement of Disputes Concerning Marine Living Resources. In Law of the
Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Roberts, Hayley. Responses to Sovereign Disputes in the South China Sea. The International Journal of
Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 1 (2015).

Rothwell, Donald. The 1982 Convention on the Law of the Sea and Its Relevance to Maritime Disputes in the
South China Sea. In The South China Sea Maritime Dispute: Political, Legal and Regional Perspectives,
Routledge Security in Asia Pacific Series 28. Leszek Buszynski and Christopher B. Roberts, eds.
Abingdon, United Kingdom/New York: Routledge, 2015.

Ruiz-Cerutti, Susana. The UNCLOS and the Settlement of Disputes: The ARA Libertad Case. In Law of the
Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian del Castillo, ed. Leiden,
Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

Schofield, Clive, Adrift on Complex Waters: Geographical, Geopolitical and Legal Dimensions to the
South China Sea Disputes. In The South China Sea Maritime Dispute: Political, Legal and Regional
Perspectives, Routledge Security in Asia Pacific Series 28. Leszek Buszynski and Christopher B. Roberts,
eds. Abingdon, United Kingdom/New York: Routledge, 2015.

45



Scovazzi, Tullio. ITLOS and Jurisdiction over Ships. In Jurisdiction over Ships: Post-UNCLOS Developments
in the Law of the Sea, Publications on Ocean Development 80, Henrik Ringbom, ed. Leiden, Netherlands:
Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Taylor, Brendan. The South China Sea as a “Crisis™. In The South China Sea Maritime Dispute: Political,
Legal and Regional Perspectives, Routledge Security in Asia Pacific Series 28. Leszek Buszynski and
Christopher B. Roberts, eds. Abingdon, United Kingdom/New York: Routledge, 2015.

Treves, Tullio. International Courts and Tribunals and the Development of the Law of the Sea in the Age of
Codification. In Law of the Sea, From Grotius to the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea, Lilian
del Castillo, ed. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

. Law and Science in the Jurisprudence of the International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea. In
Science, Technology, and New Challenges to Ocean Law, Harry N. Scheiber, James Kraska and Moon-
Sang Kwon, eds. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

Yee, Sienho. Intervention in an Arbitral Proceeding under Annex VII to the UNCLOS? Chinese Journal of
International Law, vol. 14, No. 1 (2015).

Yu, Mincai. China’s Informal Participation in the Annex VII Philippines v. China Arbitral Tribunal’s
Proceedings. The International Journal of Marine and Coastal Law, vol. 30, No. 1 (2015).

46



20. GENERAL REFERENCE WORKS
International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea. Pleadings, Minutes of Public Sittings and Documents /
Mémoires, procés-verbaux des audiences publiques et documents, vol. 19. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill

Nijhoff, 2015.

. Pleadings, Minutes of Public Sittings and Documents / Mémoires, proces-verbaux des audiences
publiques et documents, vol. 20. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoff, 2015.

. Reports of Judgments, Advisory Opinions and Orders / Recueil des arréts, avis consultatifs et
ordonnances. vol. 14. Leiden, Netherlands: Brill Nijhoft, 2015.

47



UNITED NATIONS SALES PUBLICATIONS
IN THE LAW OF THE SEA SERIES

For a complete list of United Nations sales publications in the Law of the Sea series, see www.un.org/
depts/los/doalos_publications/doalos_publications.htm.

For a list of Law of the Sea publications up to 2014, see The Law of the Sea: A Select Bibliography 2014 (LOS/
LIB/29), p. 58, available at www.un.org/Depts/los/doalos_publications/LOS_BIB_2014.pdf.

LAW OF THE SEA BULLETINS

Bulletin No. 87 (English, French and Spanish), December 2014 to March 2015.
Bulletin No. 88 (English, French and Spanish), April to July 2015.
Bulletin No. 89 (English, French and Spanish), August to November 2015.

For a complete list of Law of the Sea bulletins and subscription information, see www.un.org/Depts/los/
doalos_publications/los_bult.htm.

For alist of Law of the Sea bulletins up to 2014, see The Law of the Sea: A Select Bibliography 2014 (LOS/
LIB/29), p. 63, available at www.un.org/Depts/los/doalos_publications/LOS_BIB_2014.pdf.

48


http://www.un.org/Depts/los/doalos_publications/los_bult.htm
http://www.un.org/Depts/los/doalos_publications/LOS_BIB_2014.pdf
http://www.un.org/Depts/los/doalos_publications/LOS_BIB_2014.pdf

A

Abate, Randall 39
Alfredsson, Gudmundur 1, 35
Ali, Kamal-Deen 17, 32
Almond, Roncevert 39
Anderson, David 10, 43
Andreone, Gemma 3

Anton, Donald K. 3, 4, 28
Antonova, A.S. 6,26
Antrim, Caitlyn 7

Arico, Salvatore 20

B

AUTHOR INDEX

Bankes, Nigel 12, 15, 20, 23, 28, 29, 30, 32, 33

Barnes, Richard 12, 28, 32
Barrett, Jill 35

Bartenstein, Kristin 35
Bastmeijer, C. J. 35
Batongbacal, Jay L. 4, 10
Baumert, Kevin 9

Behnam, Awni 12, 20
Bermudez Soto, Jorge 20, 26
Berndtsson, Joakim 17, 32, 39
Blanco-Bazan, Agustin 12,20
Blank, Laurie R. 17
Bonfanti, Angelica 20, 28
Bonnin, Marie 20, 39
Bourrel, Marie 4, 7, 20, 32, 39
Buga, Irina 2, 6, 7, 17,43
Buosi, Carla 20, 31

Biirgin, Annina 12, 17, 39
Buszynski, Leszek 43

C

Castillo, Lilian del 1, 43
Charron, Andrea 35
Chircop, Aldo 1, 12, 35,42
Churchill, Robin 2, 10, 12, 20, 43
Cicin-Sain, Biliana 32, 39
Cogliati-Bantz, Vincent 9
Coito, Joel C. 43
Cordonnery, Laurence 20, 35
Cottier, Thomas 10

Cruz De Castro, Renato 43
Cusumano, Eugenio 17, 39

49

D

Dahl], Irene 10, 26, 35
Davenport, Tara 9, 30

Davis, Ruth 20, 26

Del Vecchio, Angela 12,17, 43

De Mestral, Armand 3, 12, 32, 35, 39

Diamond, Jordan 21, 26, 28
Dinstein, Yoram 17
Doelle, Meinhard 21, 43
Douglass, Kristina 31, 39
Drobenko, Bernard 42

Dzah, Godwin Fli Kwadzo 21, 32, 39, 42

E

Edge, Jonathan R. 35
Eiriksson, Gudmundur 10, 43
Elliott-Meisel, Elizabeth B. 35
Emmers, Ralf 44

Englender, Dorota J. 21, 32
Evans, Malcolm 10

F

Farranha, Ana Claudia 2, 12
Feldtmann, Birgit 12,17, 39
Ferrara, Pablo 7,21

Ferreira, Maria Adelaide 21, 39, 42
Flannery, Wesley 21, 39, 42
Franckx, Erik 12, 35

Freestone, David 32

Fritz, Jan-Stefan 7, 28

G

Garcia Garcia-Revillo, Miguel 44
Gautier, Philippe 35

Gavouneli, Maria 28

Geiss, Robin 13

Gladun, Elena 21, 28

Gogarty, Brendan 26, 44
Gonzalez-Lapeyre, Edison 17
Goodwin, Edward 21, 26

Gram Mortensen, Bent Ole 28, 36
Greaves, Rosa 13, 32

Guilfoyle, Douglas 6



H

Harrison, James 3,4, 7, 13, 21, 44
Henriksen, Tore 13, 26, 36, 40
Herndndez-Salas, Carlos R. 4, 36
Herrmann, Victoria 21, 36
Higgins, Megan E. 28, 42
Hislop, Cheryle 6, 21, 36
Hodgkinson, Sandra L. 17, 40
Hodgson-Johnston, Indi 30, 36
Hofmann, Tobias 30

Hossain, Kamal 10, 44

Hossain, Kamrul 28, 36

Hubert, Anna-Maria 21, 30

I

Tavicoli, Viviana 1
Infante Caffi, Maria Teresa 10, 44

International Seabed Authority 7, 28, 30

Iversen, Martin Jes 13, 40

J

Jabour, Julia 36, 44

Jaeckel, Aline 7, 21

Jensen, Qystein 4, 44

Jessen, Henning 13, 40

Jia, Bing Bing 9, 10, 44

Johnson, David 7, 22

Johnson, Michael 26, 44
Johnstone, Rachael Lorna 22, 29, 36

K

Kao, Shih-Ming 17, 26
Kateka, James L. 17

Kaye, Stuart 18, 26

Khaliq, Urfan 13

Kim, Jihyun 44

Kim, Suk Kyoon 22, 32
Kirk, Elizabeth 22, 40, 42
Klein, Natalie 18

Koch, Hans-Joachim 22, 42
Kohen, Marcelo G. 2
Kontorovich, Eugene 18
Kraska, James 7, 13, 18, 30, 40
Krejci, Sarah Ellen 22, 40
Kullenberg, Gunnar 22

L

Lalonde, Suzanne 36
Langlet, David 13,22
Lasserre, Frédéric 13, 36
Leary, David 13,22

Levin, Lisa A. 22

Lewis, Angeline 6, 13

Liss, Carolin 14, 18

Liu, Nengye 2, 14, 22, 29, 36, 37, 40
Liu, Xinchang 37, 40

Lodge, Michael 7,23

Long, Ronan 23, 30, 32, 33
Loot, Joseph Anthony 14, 40
Lorenz, Frederick 18
Loukacheva, Natalia 37
Lujan, Maria 4

Luttmann, Peter 37

M

MacLaughlin, Richard J. 33, 40
Madani, Zia E. 30, 37, 40
Magnusson, Bjarni Mar 4, 8, 37, 40
Mansi, Ariel R. 37

Markus, Till 26, 33

Marten, Bevan 14

Matz-Luck, Nele 26

Mazza, Mauro 23, 29, 37
McDonald, Sarah 29
McDorman, Ted L. 3, 14, 37, 40
McLaren, Duncan 31
McLaughlin, Rob 2, 3, 18
Mengerink, Kathryn J. 23
Miller, Denzil G. M. 37
Millicay, Maria Fernanda 8
Molenaar, Erik J. 2,3, 4,6, 8, 14
Montero, Ofelia Pérez 42
Morin, Michel 9, 26

Mossop, Joanna 4, 23, 30

N

Nanda, Ved P. 18

Ndiaye, Tafsir Malick 45
Nevers, Renée de 18, 41
Newton, Michael A. 18
Niekisch, Manfred 27
Nieto Navia, Rafael 10, 45



(0) Sellstréom, Tor 9, 19
Serdy, Andrew 5, 11, 38

Oanta, Gabriela Alexandra 3, 14, 18, 27 Shibata, Akiho 38, 41
Oral, Nilufer 14, 23 Sodik, Dikdik Mohamad 15, 41
Orellana, Marcos A. 2, 14, 23, 37, 45 Stephens, Tim 24, 30
Orrego Vicufia, Francisco 10, 45 Stepien, Adam 33, 38
Osborn, David 23 Sterio, Milena 19, 41

Oude FElferink, Alex G. 33, 37, 41

Symonides, Janusz 15, 38
Oxman, Bernard H. 45

T

P

o Takei, Yoshinobu 38
Paik, Jin-Hyun 4, 45 Tanaka, Yoshifumi 1, 15, 24
Palma-Robles, Mary Ann 14, 18, 27 Taylor, Brendan 46
Papanicolopulu, Irini 14, 33 Techera, Erika J. 24, 34
Patel, Blmal N. 45 Tladl, Dire 8, 24
Peiris, Nuwan 27, 45 Treves, Tullio 1, 46
Pelaudeix, Cécile 33, 37, 41 Trevisanut, Seline 29
Pesch, Sebastian tho 3,4 Tuerk, Helmut 19
Petrig, Anna 19
Press, A] Tony 29, 37 U

Proelss, Alexander 15, 30

Pulvenis de Séligny-Maurel, Jean-Frangois 27, 33, 45 United Nations Environment Programme 34, 41

Puthucherril, Tony George 23, 33, 42 v
Q Valencia-Rodriguez, Luis 34
Qiu, Jun 4 VanderZwaag, David 24, 27, 42
Velazquez Elizarraras, Juan Carlos 41
R Vierros, Marjo 25, 27, 42
. Virzo, Roberto 15, 19
Rake, Jody Sullivan 23 Vlasic, Mark V. 19
Rayfuse, Rosemary 23,27,33 Vousden, David 25, 27
Redgwell, Catherine 15, 23, 29, 30 Vu, Hai Dang 25, 34
Remiro Brotons, Antonio 9
Ringbom, Henrik 15 W
Roach, J. Ashley 38 .
Roberts, Hayley 45 Warner, Rf)bln 25
Roseeg, Erik 15 Wesley, Michael 11, 41
Rose, ]ustin 23) 33 Wolfrum, Rudlger 16, 25
Rothwell, Donald 1, 2, 15, 38, 41, 45 Y
Rottem, Svein Vigeland 38
Ruiz-Cerutti, Susana 15, 45 Yee, Sienho 46
Yliskyld-Peuralahti, Johanna 16
S Young, Michaela 25, 29
Sage-Fuller, Bénédicte 24 Yu, M1nca1'46
Sakashita, Miyoko 24 Yu, Peter Kien-hong 25, 27, 34, 42
Saul, Ben 38 7
Scharf, Michael P. 19
Scheiber, Harry N. 41 Zhao, Jun 38, 41
Schofield, Clive 2, 10, 15, 24, 38, 45 Zink, Andreas 16, 25
Scott, Karen 24, 30, 42 Zou, Keyuan 11

Scovazzi, Tullio 1, 15, 46
Sefrioui, Sarra 4
Sellheim, Nikolas 27, 38

51



20-02303

ISBN 978-92-1-130375-9

9 °/89211°303/59



	INTRODUCTORY NOTE
	1. LAW OF THE SEA (GENERAL)
	2. INTERNAL WATERS, TERRITORIAL SEA AND CONTIGUOUS ZONE, INCLUDING BASELINES
	3. EXCLUSIVE ECONOMIC ZONE AND FISHERY ZONE
	4. CONTINENTAL SHELF
	 5. HIGH SEAS 
	6. THE AREA AND THE INTERNATIONAL SEABED AUTHORITY
	7. ISLANDS AND ARCHIPELAGOS
	8. DELIMITATION OF MARITIME BOUNDARIES
	9. NAVIGATION AND SHIPPING, INCLUDING STRAITS
	10. MARITIME SECURITY AND CRIMES AT SEA
	11. MARINE ENVIRONMENT AND BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY
	12. LIVING RESOURCES, INCLUDING FISHERY MANAGEMENT
	13. NON-LIVING RESOURCES AND MARINE RENEWABLE ENERGY
	14. MARINE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
	15. UNDERWATER HERITAGE
	16. REGIONAL APPROACHES AND REGIONAL COOPERATION
	16.1. GENERAL
	16.2. POLAR REGIONS

	17. NATIONAL POLICIES AND STATE PRACTICE
	18. COASTAL ZONE MANAGEMENT AND ECOSYSTEM-BASED MANAGEMENT
	19. CONFLICTS AND DISPUTE SETTLEMENT
	20. GENERAL REFERENCE WORKS
	UNITED NATIONS SALES PUBLICATIONS
IN THE LAW OF THE SEA SERIES
	LAW OF THE SEA BULLETINS 
	AUTHOR INDEX



